DEPARTED PLAYERS

Freshman Darius Garland

Year GP__GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2018-19 5 5 139 218 29 54 537 11 23 418 12 16 750 2 17 19 38 7 0 13 15 2 4 81 162
TOTAL 5 5 139 278 29 54 537 11 23 478 12 16 .750 2 17 19 3.8 7 0 13 15 2 4 81 16.2

Freshman Mac Hunt

Year GP__GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2018-19 4 0 6 15 2 2 1.00 1 1 1.00 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 13
TOTAL 4 0 6 15 2 2 1.00 1 1 1.00 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 13

Junior Matt Ryan
Year GP__GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2015-16 36 4 521 145 60 144 417 46 123 314 19 24 192 4 5 60 L7 55 0 18 6 3 9 18 51
2016-17* 36 0 28 79 43 99 434 36 83 434 9 10 .900 6 26 32 09 29 0 14 13 1 6 131 36
2018-19 29 25 723 249 76 219 347 59 180 328 24 32 750 12 66 78 2.7 57 0 21 31 4 10 235 81
TOTAL 101 29 1530 15.1 179 462 .387 141 386 .365 52 66 .788 22 148 170 1.7 141 0 59 50 8 25 551 5.5
. (] .
Freshman Simisola Shittu
Year GP__GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2018-19 32 31 854 267 131 280 468 1 18 056 87 151 576 52 162 214 6.7 75 2 59 93 16 21 350 109
TOTAL 32 31 854 26.7 131 280 .468 1 18 .056 87 151 576 52 162 214 6.7 75 2 59 93 16 21 350 10.9
.
Senior Joe Toye
Year GP__GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2015-16 30 0 257 86 37 74 500 9 21 429 25 39 641 7 30 37 12 28 0 10 13 2 6 108 36
2016-17 3B 13 739 21 70 175 400 31 78 397 53 8 679 2 R 26 70 2 38 44 5 14 24 64
2017-18 32 9 602 188 68 170 400 20 76 263 27 44 614 17 48 65 20 66 3 26 42 9 9 183 57
2018-19 32 19 770 241 T4 204 363 3B 124 282 39 57 684 24 63 87 2.7 54 0 22 39 10 19 222 69
TOTAL 129 41 2368 184 249 623 .400 95 299 .318 144 218 .661 69 212 281 2.2 218 5 96 138 26 48 737 5.7
Junior Yanni Wetzell
Year GP_GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG 3FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO Ast TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
2015-16 29 29 728 251 140 264 530 3 6 500 55 87 632 65 97 162 56 99 5 25 84 8 10 338 117
2016-17* 30 30 939 313 170 339 501 18 44 409 106 159 667 67 137 204 6.8 82 3 45 95 18 24 464 155
2018-19 32 10 591 185 68 137 49 9 34 265 45 59 763 40 82 122 38 76 3 11 47 19 21 190 59
TOTAL 91 69 2258 24.8 378 740 511 30 84 357 206 305 .675 172 316 488 54 257 11 81 226 45 55 992 10.9
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Vanderbilt Basketball

2018-19 STATISTICS

Overall Record: 9-23; SEC: 0-18; Home: 8-10; Away: 1-11; Neutral: 0-2

Overall Statistics
TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS

No. Player GP GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pt FT FIA Pct Off Def Tot Ayg PE FO A T0 Bk S Pts Aug
10  GARLAND, Darius 5 5 139 278 29 54 537 11 23 478 12 16 750 2 17 19 3.8 7 0 13 15 2 4 81 16.2
00 LEE, Saben 32 32 1041 325 125 272 460 25 69 .362 131 194 675 14 93 107 33 62 1 12 88 5 33 406 127
24 NESMITH, Aaron 32 19 928 290 114 291 392 59 175 337 66 80 .825 34 143 177 55 98 3 45 51 18 23 353 110
11 SHITTU, Simisola 32 31 854 267 131 280  .468 1 18 .056 87 151 576 52 162 214 67 75 2 59 93 16 21 350 109
32 RYAN, Matt 29 25 723 249 6 219 347 59 180 328 24 32 750 12 66 78 27 51 0 27 31 4 10 235 81
02 TOYE, Joe 32 19 770 241 4 204 363 35 124 282 39 57 684 24 63 87 27 54 0 22 39 10 19 222 69
01 WETZELL, Yanni 32 10 591 185 68 137 496 9 34 265 45 59 763 40 82 122 38 76 3 11 47 19 21 190 59
03 EVANS, Maxwell 31 2 417 135 38 97 392 16 52 308 26 41 634 12 30 42 14 25 0 36 30 2 9 118 38
13 MOVYER, Matthew 30 5 420 140 35 103 340 12 49 245 32 45 11 40 52 92 31 48 0 18 21 10 7 114 38
15 BROWN, Clevon 32 12 529 165 44 91 484 2 14 143 16 35 457 47 44 91 28 66 2 17 23 40 7 106 33
30 HUNT, Mac 4 0 6 15 2 2 1000 1 1 1.000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 13
14 RICE, Isaiah 4 0 6 15 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
T™ TEAM 48 58 106 33 1 15 0

Total 32 736 1750 .421 230 739 311 478 710 .673 325 810 1135 355 569 11 371 454 126 154 2180 68.1

Opponents 32 816 1884 .433 234 671 .349 449 627 716 335 796 1131 353 598 - 385 362 114 209 2315 723

SEC Record: 0-18; Home: 0-9; Away: 0-9

SEC Statistics
TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS

No. Player GP GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pt FT FIA Pct Off Def Tot Ayg PE FO A T0 Bk S Pts Aug
24 NESMITH, Aaron 18 17 594 33.0 78 204 382 41 120 342 46 55 .836 24 4 98 54 60 2 22 36 10 13 243 135
00 LEE, Saben 18 18 634 352 67 158 424 18 44 409 61 98 622 7 52 59 33 38 1 T4 48 2 16 213 118
11 SHITTU, Simisola 18 18 477 265 63 146 432 1 5 .200 3T 82 451 30 83 113 63 42 1 31 53 7 10 164 9.1
32 RYAN, Matt 15 13 368 245 30 97 309 27 88 307 7 10 700 3 27 30 20 3% 0 9 17 1 6 94 6.3
01 WETZELL, Yanni 18 6 346 19.2 42 83 .506 5 18 278 19 26 N 26 45 71 39 5 3 6 27 12 11 108 6.0
02 TOVYE, Joe 18 7 447 248 32 109 294 15 69 217 11 19 579 13 29 42 23 29 0 13 20 4 8 90 5.0
13 MOVYER, Matthew 18 1 232 129 19 59 322 5 25 .200 21 29 124 15 33 48 27 26 0 6 13 3 4 64 3.6
15 BROWN, Clevon 18 9 306 17.0 23 52 A4 1 9 111 12 24 .500 27 25 52 29 39 2 10 15 20 2 59 33
03 EVANS, Maxwell 18 1 219 122 14 40 .350 8 26 .308 7 10 700 0 14 14 08 16 0 16 20 1 7 43 2.4
30 HUNT, Mac 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 RICE, Isaiah 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
T™M TEAM 31 29 60 33 1 12 0

Total 18 368 948 .388 121 404 .300 221 353 .626 176 411 587 32,6 337 9 187 261 60 77 1078 59.9

Opponents 18 448 1000 .448 135 365 .370 286 381 .751 182 464 646 359 317 - 233 189 84 109 1317 73.2
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Vanderbilt Basketball

Date

11/06/18
11/11/18
11/16/18
11/19/18
11/23/18
11/27/18
12/01/18

12/05/18
12/17/18
12/22/18
12/29/18
12/31/18
01/05/19
01/09/19
01/12/19
01/16/19
01/19/19

01/23/19

01/26/19
01/29/19
02/02/19

02/05/19
02/09/19
02/13/19
02/16/19
02/19/19
02/23/19
02/27/19
03/02/19
03/06/19
03/09/19
3/13/19

KEY.

Opponent
WINTHROP

at Southern California
ALCORN STATE
LIBERTY

KENT STATE
SAVANNAH STATE

+vs NC State

MIDDLE TENNESSEE
ARIZONA STATE

at Kansas State
TENNESSEE STATE
UNC ASHEVILLE
*OLE MISS

*at Georgia

*at Kentucky
*SOUTH CAROLINA
*MISSISSIPPI STATE

*TENNESSEE

lat Oklahoma
*KENTUCKY
*at Mizzou

*at Arkansas
*ALABAMA
*at Florida
*AUBURN

*at Tennessee
*at Alabama
*FLORIDA

*at Texas A&M
*ARKANSAS
*at LSU

@vs Texas A&M

WL

—=E-=== =

- === =

L(oT)

L el e el e s i e

Score
92-79
82-18
79-54
79-70
1517
120-85
65-80

79-51
8165
58-69
9-76
90-59
7181
63-82
4756
7174
5571

83-88

55-86
52-87
67-77

66-69
67-77
57-66
53-64
46-58
61-68
55-71
57-64
48-84
59-80
52-69

2018-19 RESULTS

2018-19 Game-by-Game Results « 9-23 Overall + 18-10 Home ¢+ 1-11 Away ¢+ 0-2 Neutral

14316

8848
12298
11091

13587
10539
9007
11287
20523
11020
8583
7679
8517
13546
10849

VU High Scorer
(24)GARLAND, Darius
(19)GARLAND, Darius
(20)SHITTU, Simisola
(33)GARLAND, Darius
(20)SHITTU, Simisola
(20)NESMITH, Aaron

(15)LEE, Saben
(15)SHITTU, Simisola
(15)SHITTU, Simisola

(14)LEE, Saben

(14)RYAN, Matt

(23)LEE, Saben

(19)RYAN, Matt
(21)SHITTU, Simisola

(12)LEE, Saben
(11)NESMITH, Aaron
(23)NESMITH, Aaron

(13)LEE, Saben

(24)NESMITH, Aaron

(24)LEE, Saben
(15)LEE, Saben
(19)NESMITH, Aaron

(18)TOYE, Joe
(24)LEE, Saben
(26)NESMITH, Aaron
(24)NESMITH, Aaron
(13)NESMITH, Aaron
(16)SHITTU, Simisola
(15)LEE, Saben
(15)WETZELL, Yanni
(11)NESMITH, Aaron
(16)LEE, Saben
(19)LEE, Saben

VU High Rebounder
(10)SHITTU, Simisola
(15)SHITTU, Simisola

(8)MOVYER, Matthew

(8)SHITTU, Simisola

(8)SHITTU, Simisola

(13)NESMITH, Aaron

(6)SHITTU, Simisola

(8)NESMITH, Aaron
(7)SHITTU, Simisola
(9)WETZELL, Yanni
(8)SHITTU, Simisola
(9)SHITTU, Simisola
(9)SHITTU, Simisola
(14)SHITTU, Simisola
(6)TOYE, Joe
(6)WETZELL, Yanni
(6)NESMITH, Aaron
(6)LEE, Saben
(6)NESMITH, Aaron
(6)SHITTU, Simisola
(8)LEE, Saben
(6)SHITTU, Simisola
(4)SHITTU, Simisola
(4)NESMITH, Aaron
(8)SHITTU, Simisola
(7)NESMITH, Aaron
(9)NESMITH, Aaron
(14)NESMITH, Aaron
(9)LEE, Saben
(11)SHITTU, Simisola
(9)MOVYER, Matthew
(10)SHITTU, Simisola
(11)WETZELL, Yanni
(6)SHITTU, Simisola
(L0)WETZELL, Yanni

+= 2018 Air Force Reserve Hoophall Invitational presented by Citi, Miami, Fla.., ! = SEC/Big 12 Challenge; * = Conference game; @ = SEC Tournament, Nashville, Tenn.

Attendance Summary Games Totals Avgs/Game
HOME 18 172976 9610
AWAY 12 145100 12092
NEUTRAL 2 16598 8299
TOTAL 32 334674 10459

// Vanderbilt Athletics //



Vanderbilt Basketball

2018-19 STATISTICS

Game-by-Game Statistics

Total 3-Pt Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score W/L FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
WINTHROP 11/06/18 9279 W 34 63 540 10 30 0333 14 20 700 5 30 35 350 19 15 11 7 492 920
atSouthern California ~ 11/11/18 8278 W 27 71 380 9 2% 346 19 30 633 19 30 49 40 20 14 14 1 78 8710
ALCORN STATE 11/16/18 7954 W 29 64 453 8 26 308 13 17 765 9 34 43 423 118 1 7 479 843
LIBERTY 11/19/18 7970 W 26 52 500 9 18 500 18 28 643 10 29 39 415 16 9 15 4 6 79 830
KENT STATE 11/23/18 7577 L 21 58 466 5 8 218 16 27 593 15 29 44 40 8 15 15 2 2 75 8l4
SAVANNAH STATE 11/27/18 120-85 W 4 6T 827 15 30 500 21 25 840 12 31 49 432 222 10 9 120 878
vs NC State 12/01/18  65-80 L 22 56 .393 3 22 136 18 30 600 12 21 33 47 21 9 12 7 4 65 846
MIDDLE TENNESSEE 12/05/18  79-51 W 26 55 473 9 20 49 18 19 947 10 28 38 412 6 13 13 5 779 89
ARIZONA STATE 12/17/18  81-65 W24 55 4% 12 28 429 21 29 T4 7032 39 410 8 13 10 4 3 8 836
at Kansas State 12/22/18  58-69 L 15 47 319 7 25 280 21 21 778 6 29 35 404 2 11 15 2 2 58 810
TENNESSEE STATE 12/29/18 95-76 W29 58 500 9 21 333 28 3% .18 733 40 404 18 11 9 5 5 95 823
UNC ASHEVILLE 12/31/18  90-59 W 27 48 563 5 19 263 31 40 775 14 27 41 404 15 16 13 7 4 90 829
OLE MISS 01/05/19 71-81 L 24 60 .400 6 20 300 17 29 58 13 22 35 400 6 13 10 5 771 820
at Georgia 01/09/19 63-82 L 23 70 .39 6 25240 11 15 733 18 23 41 4ol 21 8§ 10 2 8 63 806
at Kentucky 01/12/19  47-56 L 17 41 38 7 25 280 6 12500 7 4 21 388 14 6 1 4 4 41 T84
SOUTH CAROLINA 01/16/19 T1-74 L 20 44 455 7 21 333 24 31T 649 721 28 381 % 12 15 1 2 71 T19
MISSISSIPPI STATE 01/19/19 5571 L 18 49 367 5 19 263 14 26 538 7023 30 316 11 6 14 2 3 55 766
TENNESSEE 01/23/19 838 Lot 30 60 500 10 21 476 13 21 619 7026 33 374 29 11 15 3 5 8 769
at Oklahoma 01/26/19 55-86 L 21 57 368 5 21 238 8 12 667 10 24 34 372 13 702 3 7 5 758
KENTUCKY 01/29/19 52-87 L 11 46 370 9 24 3715 9 18 500 9 20 29 368 19 10 2 3 2 5 T46
at Mizzou 02/02/19  67-77 L 20 46 43 7 2% 29 20 26 769 2 24 26 3%3 20 1 1 4 2 6T T42
at Arkansas 02/05/19 6669 L 2 49 449 9 21 49 13 21 619 1 2 32 3%l 23 1 U4 4 5 66 739
ALABAMA 02/09/19  67-77 L 21 52 404 8 2 364 11 28 607 5 2 31 359 710 1 5 6 67 136
at Florida 02/13/19  57-66 L 18 51 383 5 24 208 16 21 762 1 2T 38 360 24 9 19 2 6 51 129
AUBURN 02/16/19 53-64 L 6 48 333 5 23 27 16 21 762 429 48 362 2 8 19 4 1 5 7121
at Tennessee 02/19/19  46-58 L 18 56 .32 7 23 304 3 6 .500 8 25 33 361 5 11 1 1 6 46 Tl
at Alabama 02/23/19 6168 L 23 53 4% 4 7235 1 16 688 729 3% 361 6 13 17 2 3 6l 707
FLORIDA 02/27/19 5571 L 21 51 412 6 17 353 714 500 1 19 30 359 7 10 14 2 35 701
at Texas AGM 03/02/19 57-64 L 23 6l 317 5 30 167 6 10 .600 11 25 36 359 o130 14 10 6 57 697
ARKANSAS 03/06/19 48-84 L 6 54 2% 6 7 22 100 16 625 19 20 39 360 19 11 23 3 3 48 690
atLsu 03/09/19  59-80 L 21 51 412 9 21 429 8 16 500 9 7 26 357 13 710 3 5 59 686
vs Texas A&M 3/13/19 52-69 L 19 51 31 3 24 125 1 17 647 13 6 29 355 13 6 13 2 13 5 681
Vanderbilt 2180 736 1750 421 230 739 311 478 710 .673 325 810 1135 355 569 371 454 126 154 2180 68.1

Home games in CAPS
Opponent Game-by-Game Statistics

Total 3-Pt Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score W/L FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
WINTHROP 11/06/18 9279 W 29 68 .42 5 24 208 16 24 667 13 28 41 40 19 10 13 0 4 79 790
atSouthern California ~ 11/11/18 8278 W 32 81 395 4 19 211 10 18 5% 21 26 4T 440 26 9 1 5 8 78 785
ALCORN STATE 11/16/18 7954 W 21 66 318 6 2 273 6 9 667 12 21 39 423 18 9 14 0 8 54 703
LIBERTY 11/19/18 7970 W 21 62 435 7 26 269 9 16 563 T2 29 390 21 9 1 3 8 70 702
KENT STATE 11/23/18 7577 L 25 5 446 12 24 500 15 20 750 4 20 24 360 20 15 8 5 13 77 716
SAVANNAH STATE 11/27/18 12085 W 30 75 400 16 43 372 9 14 e43 11 16 21 %5 18 15 19 2 12 8 7138
vs NC State 12/01/18  65-80 L 30 64 469 5 15 333 15 2 68 11 29 46 361 24 16 12 0 380 AT
MIDDLE TENNESSEE 12/05/18 7951 W 20 56 357 2 4143 9 19 474 14 18 32 356 19 8 14 4 3 51 718
ARIZONA STATE 12/17/18 8165 W 21 65 323 7 24 29 16 20 80 13 29 42 363 19 9 10 1 4 65 TL0
at Kansas State 12/22/18  58-69 L 24 58 414 5 1729 16 21 593 T 3% 3%l 19 13 7 2 769 708
TENNESSEE STATE 12/29/18 9576 W 24 63 381 10 23 435 18 26 692 10 25 35 360 23 10 1 3 4 76 713
UNC ASHEVILLE 12/31/18 9059 W 21 53 3% 7 19 36 10 11 909 6 14 20 347 27 716 0 459 702
OLE MISS 01/05/19  71-81 L 28 57 491 6 18 333 19 22 864 § 28 3% 348 21 15 12 6 6 81 Tl
at Georgia 01/09/19  63-82 L 28 60 .67 9 26 346 17 23 739 12 31 43 34 14 13 12 12 4 8 719
at Kentucky 01/12/19  47-56 L 22 4 500 4 16 250 § 14 511 12 2% 38 35 14 10 15 5 5 5 708
SOUTH CAROLINA 01/16/19 7174 L 21 51 41 5 18 218 21 35 71 12 23 35 355 29 9 1 5 4 T4 710
MISSISSIPPI STATE 01/19/19 5571 L 21 59 458 5 19 263 12 14 87 10 30 40 358 22 13 9 3 4 71710
TENNESSEE 01/23/19 8388 Lot 27 58  .466 5 20 25 29 32 906 5 25 30 354 20 16 8 7 5 8 719
at Oklahoma 01/26/19 55-86 L 36 65 .55 7 23 304 7 9 718 7029 3% 3%5 13 15 12 4 11 8 727
KENTUCKY 01/29/19 52-87 L 30 5 5% 10 17 588 17 23 739 6 23 29 352 20 18 7 6 78T T34
at Mizzou 02/02/19  67-77 L 21 59 458 7 2 318 16 24 667 11 26 37 3B2 1T 14 9 2 4 11 136
at Arkansas 02/05/19 6669 L 23 51 451 8 19 421 15 20 750 § 21 29 350 17 18 1 2 4 69 T34
ALABAMA 02/09/19  67-77 L 24 59 401 12 24 50 17 21 80 11 31 4 353 19 1 13 5 4 71 T35
at Florida 02/13/19 57-66 L 19 57 33 5 2 221 23 28 & 14 25 39 354 2 4 1 3 12 66 732
AUBURN 02/16/19 53-64 L 17 49 347 9 25 360 21 29 .74 8 19 27 31 18 9 7 4 10 64 T8
at Tennessee 02/19/19  46-58 L 23 56 4l 6 21 286 6 9 667 9 31 40 333 11 13 1 4 6 58 7123
at Alabama 02/23/19 6168 L 24 571 41 9 24 375 11 19 579 9 21 3% 33 15 14 10 4 10 68 721
FLORIDA 02/27/19 5571 L 24 50 .48 8 19 41 15 16 938 703 30 3B115 1 9 2 5 71 721
at Texas A&M 03/02/19  57-64 L 24 6 38l 4 13 38 12 19 632 17T 28 45 3/4 12 10 12 4 4 64 TL8
ARKANSAS 03/06/19  48-84 L 30 57 5% 1 18 611 13 20 65 10 2 32 353 17 18 1 710 8 T2
atLsu 03/09/19  59-80 L 30 59 508 12 %4 500 8 13 65 13 25 38 354 14 17 9 3 5 80 725
vs Texas A&M 3/13/19  52-69 L 28 5 538 6 13 462 711 8% 11 2 33 353 15 715 111 69 723
Opponents 2315 816 1884 .433 234 671 349 449 627 716 335 796 1131 353 598 385 362 114 209 2315 72.3

Home games in CAPS.

// Vanderbilt Athletics //



Vanderbilt Basketball

2018-19 BOX SCORES

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals - Final Statistics Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Winthrop vs Vanderbil Vanderbilt vs Southern California
11/06/18 8:30 p.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym) 11/11/18 6:00 pm at
Winthrop 79 ¢ 0-1 Vanderbilt 82 ¢ 2-0
Total  3-Ptr Rebounds Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
#:_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min ## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__ TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
03 ANUMBA, Micheal £ 2-6 0-2 0-0 11 202 4 1 1 0 0 20 02 TOYE, Joe f| 4-10 3-5 5-6 3 6 90 16/ 1 1 0 1| 31
25 FERGUSON, Josh fl| 4-12 | 1-5 55 3 6 94 14 3 1 0 0 36 11 SHITTU, Simisola f| 5-12 | 0-0 4-7 8 715 5 14/ 3 3 0 3| 26
0o SMITH, Nych 9| 7-17 2-5 5-10 1 4 5 2 211 2 2 0 0] 33 32 RYAN, Matt fl 1-6 1-4 1-2 0 5 5 2 4 2 1 0 o0f 27
13 BROMAN, Bjorn g| 2-5 1-4 0-0 1 5 6/ 2 5 0 1 0 2 30 oo LEE, Saben g| 3-13 | 0-4 =2 11 203 9,3 2 0 1 30
21 ZUNIC, Kyle g| 2-6 0-2 3-4 0 4 4 0 770 1 0 1] 18 10 GARLAND, Darius g| 6-14 3-5 4-4 1 4 5 4 19/ 1 6 0 1] 36
11 FALDEN, Charles 3-6 il=7) il=il 1 2 30 8/ 1 1 0 0 21 o1 WETZELL, Yanni il 0-0 0-2 0 1 1] 2 200 1 0 O 7
14 PICKETT, Adam 6-13 0-4 1-2 2 4 6/ 4 13l 3 5 0 1| 28 03 EVANS, Maxwell 0-1 0-1 0-1 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 O 3
15 UKAEGBU, Jermaine 3-3 0-0 1-2 2 1 3] 4 7/ 0 1 0 0| 14 15 BROWN, Clevon 4-8 0-2 0-3 2 2 4| 2 8 0 0 1 1| 18
Team 2 1 31 24 NESMITH, Aaron 3-6 2-5 2-2 1 3 4 2 100 4 0 0 0 21
Totals 29-68 | 5-24 |16-24 |13 28 41{19 79(10 13 0 4|200 Team 3 1 4
FG % Ist Half: 17-35 48.6% 2nd half: 12-33 36.4% Game: 29-68 42.6% Deadball Totals 27-71]9-26 19-30]19 30 49|20 82|14 14 1 7]199
3FG % 1stHalf: 2-9  22.2% 2nd half: 3-15 20.0% Game: 5-24 20.8% Rebounds FG % st Half: 16-44 36.4% 2nd half: 11-27 40.7% Game: 27-71 38.0% Deadball
FT % st Half: 4-5 80.0% 2nd half: 12-19 63.2% Game: 16-24 66.7% 4 3FG % lst Half: 618 33.3% 2nd halfr 3-8 37.5% Game: 9-26 34.6% Rebounds
FT % 1st Half: 4-10 40.0% 2nd half: 15-20 75.0% Game: 19-30 63.3% 53
Vanderbilt 92 ¢ 1-0
Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds Southern California 78 ¢ 1-1
#+_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
11 SHITTU, Simisola i|6-12 ] 0-1 | 6-9 | 010 10 3 18 1 1 2 2| 32 ##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
32 RYAN, Matt f| 5-12 | 4-11 | 2-3 0 2 2/ 2 16/ 1 0 1 0| 30 o1 Jordan Usher f| 5-16 | 2-5 0-0 3 2 55 12/ 2 0 1 0] 22
oo LEE, Saben g| 6-8 0-1 0-0 0 6 6/ 4 12/ 5 2 0 0| 30 31 Nick Rakocevic f| 8-16 0-0 3-6 9 918/ 4 19/ 0 3 2 2| 39
02 TOYE, Joseph g| 4-7 2-5 2-2 1 5 6/ 3 12/ 3 0 0 0| 29 oo Shagquan Aaron g| 3-10 0-2 1-2 2 7 91 711 2 0 3| 35
10 GARLAND, Darius g| 9-15 3-7 3-5 0 3 3] 1 24/ 4 2 2 2| 36 02 Jonah Mathews g| 4-12 1-6 0-0 1 4 5 0 9] 2 2 0 2|40-
o1 WETZELL, Yanni 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 000 2 0 O 4 o5 Derryck Thornton 9| 7-17 0-2 3-5 2 1 35 17/ 2 1 0 0] 33
03 EVANS, Maxwell 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 o0 0 0 0 0 3 04 Kevin Porter Jr. 5-9 il=3) 3-5 1 3 4 5 14 2 2 2 1 23
15 BROWN, Clevon B25) 0-1 0-0 4 2 6/ 3 6/ 0 2 2 0| 19 12 Devin Fleming 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0l 0 0 0 Of 0+
24 NESMITH, Aaron 1-4 1-4 1-1 0 2 2 2 4 1 2 0 0f 17 33 J'Raan Brooks 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0f 2 0f 0 0 0 0O 7
Team 0 0 0 34 Victor Uyaelunmo 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 of 01 0 0 1
Totals 34-63(10-30[14-20| 5 30 3519 92|15 11 7 4]|200 Team 3 0 3
FG % 1st Half: 20-35 57.1% 2nd half: 14-28 50.0% Game: 34-63 54.0% Deadball Totals 32811 4-19 [10-18]21 26 47|26 78] 9 11 5 8] 200
3FG % IstHalf: 4-14 28.6% 2nd half: 6-16 37.5% Game: 10-30 33.3% Rebounds FG % 1st Half: 14-36 38.9% 2nd half: 18-45 40.0% Game: 32-81 39.5% Deadball
FT % 1stHalf: 3-5 60.0% 2ndhalf: 11-15 73.3% Game: 14-20 70.0% 2 3FG % Ist Half: 3-10 30.0% 2ndhalf: 1-9 11.1% Game: 4-19 21.1% Rebounds
FT % 1stHalf: 5-9 55.6% 2ndhalf: 59 55.6% Game: 10-18 55.6% 35
Officials: Jason Baker, K.B. Burdett Jr., Hunter Allen
Technical fouls: Winthrop-TEAM. Vanderbilt-None. Officials:
Attendance: 8387 Technical fouls: . Southern C;
_ Attendance: 3804
[Score by periods [ast [2nd [ Total | In 2018-19 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Southern California vs Vanderbilt. Played
[winthrop [40[39] 79 | Points  Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
[Vanderbilt [47]45] 92 | Vo d2ooame 4 B [Score by periods [ ist [2nd | Total In Of 2nd  Fast
[Vanderbilt 4240 82 Points  Paint T/ Chance Break Bench
Last FG - WINTHROP 2nd-03:06, VU 2nd-03:22. Score tied - 4 times. [Southern california [36[42] 78 e 5 3 % 85 %
Largest lead - WINTHROP by 9 1st-10: VU by 16 2nd-07:48. Lead changed - 3 times.
WINTHROP led for 08:29. VU led for 28:03. Game was tied for 03:28. Last FG - VU 2nd-01:03, USC 2nd-00:02. Score tied - 5 times,
Largest lead - VU by 10 1st-01:02, USC by 2 1st-19:03. Lead changed - 11 times.
VU led for 30:56. USC led for 05:42. Game was tied for 03:22.
Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Alcorn State vs Vanderbilt Liberty vs Vanderbilt
11/16/18 7:00 p.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym) 11/19/18 7:00 at Memorial Gym
Alcorn State 54 ¢ 1-2 Liberty 70 ¢ 3-1
Total  3-Ptr Rebounds Total  3-Ptr Rebounds
#+_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min ##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__ TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
12 Andrews, Deshaw fl 4-8 2-3 0-1 1 6 7/ 3 1000 0 0 1 21 03 CABBIL, Lovell *| 5-13 | 3-9 3-6 0 1 1/ 3 16/ 0 4 1 1| 30
42 Campbell, Alonzo c| 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1| 3 2l 0 0 0 O 9 05 GUMBS, Keenan *| 3-9 0-3 2-4 1 0 1| 2 8 1 1 0 1| 16
00 Crosby, Troymain g| 3-11 0-1 5-6 0 3 30 111 1 2 0 2| 28 10 CUFFEE, Elijah *| 3-8 1-4 0-0 1 2 3] 3 73 1 0 0] 30
05 Allen, Khari Jabriel g| 3-11 3-8 0-0 0 1 1] 2 91 1 0 1] 29 11 PACHECO-ORTIZ, G. (IS 0-2 0-0 0 1 1] 2 21 0 0 1} 21
11 Howard, Maurice g| 2-11 1-6 0-0 1 3 4 2 5/ 4 3 0 1] 36 31 JAMES, Scottie *| 57 0-0 2-4 3 6 9/ 3 12/ 0 3 0 0| 24
o1 Givens, Harold 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 3] 1 211 0 1 8 0o BAXTER-BELL, Myo 4-5 0-0 0-0 0 5 5 2 8 1 1 1 2 26
02 Scott, Jael 1-5 0-1 0-0 3 2 5 4 200 3 0 0] 20 o1 HOMESLEY, Caleb 1-6 0-1 0-0 0 4 4 4 213 1 0 0| 20
10 Wilson, Kobe 0-0 0-0 0-0 0o 1 1] 1 o0 0 0 0O 5 02 MCGHEE, Darius 5-11 3-7 2-2 0 3 3/ 1 15 0 0 1 3| 25
15 Robinson 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 O 2 15 FARQUHAR, Zach 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 O 1
23 Smith, TyQuaylon 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 000 0 0 O 3 20 MCDOWELL, Keegan 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0f 0 0 0 0O 7
24 Johnson, Reginal 3-9 0-3 0-0 11 2| 2 6/ 0 2 0 1| 14 Team 2 0 2
33 Brewer, Devon 3-8 0-0 1-2 2 6 8 0 712 1 0 1] 25 Totals 27-62| 7-26 | 9-16 7 22 29|21 70/ 9 11 3 8| 200
Team 2 2 4 1
FG % 1st Half: 14-30 46.7% 2nd half: 13-32 40.6% Game: 27-62 43.5% Deadball
Totals 21-66] 6-22 | 6-9 [12 27 39|18 54[ 9 14 0 8[200 3FG % Ist Half: 4-16 25.0% 2ndhalf: 3-10 30.0% Game: 7-26 26.9% Rebounds
FG % 1st Half: 11-35 31.4% 2nd half: 10-31 32.3% Game: 21-66 31.8% Deadball FT % 1stHalf: 1-2 50.0% 2nd half: 8-14 57.1%  Game: 9-16 56.3% ©
3FG % 1st Half: 4-13 30.8% 2ndhalf: 2-9 222% Game: 6-22 27.3% Rebounds "
FT % IstHal: 3-4 75.0% 2ndhal: 3-5 60.0% Game: 69 66.7% 2 Vanderbilt 79 ¢ 4-0
. Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
Vanderbilt 79 e 3-0 #+ Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF_ TP| A TO BIk Sti| Min
Total  3-Ptr Rebounds 00 LEE, Saben <[ 49 [ 00 |914| 1 2 3] 1 17| 2 5 0 2| 30
#+_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min 02 TOYE, Joe = 1-4 -3 | 12 2 201 41 0 0 1| 31
11 SHITTU, Simisola £l 9-11 0-0 2-3 1 5 6/ 0 2000 0 3 0] 25 10 GARLAND, Darius +|12-18| 5-8 4-5 0 4 4 2 33 4 4 0 1| 37
32 RYAN, Matt f| 4-8 4-7 0-0 0 2 22 12/ 4 1 0 0] 21 11 SHITTU, Simisola o GHE 0-0 2-5 17 8 4 8 0 2 0 0f 28
00 LEE, Saben g| 3-7 1-2 3-4 0 2 2/ 0 100 6 3 0 0| 26 32 RYAN, Matt *| 4-9 2-5 0-0 1 6 7/ 3 100 0 1 0 0] 28
02 TOYE, Joe g| 49 1-6 5-6 0 4 4 1 14 0 1 2 1| 25 o1 WETZELL, Yanni 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0f 0 1 0 1 4
10 GARLAND, Darius g| 1-6 0-3 1-2 16 700 3] 4 3 0 0| 28 13 MOYER, Matthew 2-5 1-2 0-0 4 1 5/ 3 5/ 1 0 1 0] 19
o1 WETZELL, Yanni 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1] 0 2l 0 0 0 0 10 15 BROWN, Clevon 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1| 1 o1 1 3 1 11
03 EVANS, Maxwell 2-3 0-1 0-0 0o 1 1] 1 4 0 0 0 1 7 24 NESMITH, Aaron 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 4 4| 1 2l 0 1 0 0] 12
13 MOYER, Matthew 2-5 1-2 0-0 3 5 8| 2 52 3 0 1] 15 Team 3 2 5
15 BROWN, Clevon 1-4 0-0 0-0 4 0 4| 2 21 0 1 0] 19 Totals 26-52| 9-18 |18-28|10 29 39|16 79| 9 15 4 6|200
Z4AMNESMITLJASTON 2= =5 a2 O/ /| N S I S O S 2 € FG % 1st Half: 14-26 53.8% 2nd half: 12-26 46.2% Game: 26-52 50.0% Deadball
Team. 0 1 1 3FG % Ist Half: 4-7 57.1% 2ndhalf: 5-11 45.5% Game: 9-18 50.0% Rebounds
Totals 29-64 | 8-26 |13-17| 9 34 43|11 79[18 11 7 4|200 FT % istHalf: 5-8 62.5% 2ndhalf: 13-20 65.0% Game: 18-28 64.3% 4
FG % 1st Half: 13-29 44.8% 2nd half: 16-35 45.7% Game: 29-64 45.3% Deadball Officials: Chuck Jones, K.B. Burdett, Jr. Gerald Williams
3FG % 1st Half: 4-12 33.3% 2nd half: 4-14 28.6% Game: 8-26 30.8% Rebounds Technical fouls: Liberty-MCDOWELL, Keegan. Vanderbilt-SHITTU, Simisola;
FT % lstHalf: 7-9 77.8% 2ndhalf: 6-8 75.0% Game: 13-17 76.5% 3 RYAN, Matt.
Attendance: 8493
Officials: Jason Baker, Nathan Bemis, Erroll Lewis
Technical fouls: Alcorn State-None. Vanderbilt-None. [Score by periods [ ist [2nd ] Total | In off 2nd  Fast
Attendance: 9193 Points P T/O Chance Break Bench
[ubery [33]37[ 70 | T P VO chace o peno
[Score by periods [ist [2nd | Total | I of 2nd  Fast [Vanderbitt [57142] 79 | % 14 7 a7
[Alcorn State [29]25] 54 | Points  Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
I 37742 79 ] ALCN 2 15 2 17 Last FG - LIBERTY 2nd-00:20, VU 2nd-02:08. Score tied - 3 times.
Vanderbilt w 2 12 2 16 20 Largest lead - LIBERTY by 4 15t-07:31, VU by 17 2nd-06:48. Lead changed - 4 times.
LIBERTY led for 03:16. VU led for 35:21. Game was tied for 01:16.
Last FG - ALCN 2nd-03:46, VU 2nd-00:18, Score tied - 2 times.
Largest lead - ALCN None, VU by 25 2nd-00:18. Lead changed - 0 times.
ALCN led for 00:00. VU led for 39:00. Game was tied for 01:00.
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Vanderbilt Basketball

2018-19 BOX SCORES

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Kent State vs Vanderbilt
11/23/18 4 p.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym)

Kent State 77 ¢ 5-1

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals ~- Final Statistics
Savannah State vs Vanderbilt
11/27/18 7 p.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym)

Savannah State 85 ¢ 3-6

Total  3-Ptr Rebounds Total  3-Ptr Rebounds
++ Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Bk sSti| Min #+_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
25 WHITTINGTON, Philip £ 0-2 0-0 0-4 2 4 6| 5 01 0 2 0] 18 oo HARPER,Tyrell £l 2-7 1-4 0-0 0 0 0| 4 51 5 0 5 21
oo AVERY, Jalen g| 6-13 4-8 2-2 0 1 1] 1 18 2 0 0 1| 39 04 GRANT JR.,John £l 1-8 0-5 0-0 10 1 2 2l 0 0 0 1] 17
o1 WILLIAMSON, CJ 9| 5-10 3-6 5-6 1 5 6/ 4 18 3 2 0 4| 31 12 SMITH,Jahlin f| 4-10 1-5 2-4 1 4 5 0 111 1 2 0 0] 22
04 WILLIAMS, Antonio g| 2-5 0-0 4-4 0 3 3 4 8 2 1 1 2| 29 03 SELLERS,Zach g 4-13 3-7 0-0 10 1 2 111 3 3 0 2 31
13 PETERSON, Mitch g| 3-4 1-1 2-2 0 1 1] 1 9 3 1 0 1] 23 11 DOTSON,Jaquan g| 59 5-9 2-2 0 2 23 1741 0 0 1| 35
02 DULING, BJ 1-2 0-1 0-0 1 2 31 3 2l 2 1 1 4 15 o1 SMITH,Zaquavian 2-4 2-3 0-0 1 0 1 2 6/ 0 1 0 0] 12
11 HARRIS, Kain 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0] 2 000 0 0 O 4 02 JOSEPH,Collins 8-10 3-5 2-3 2 1 30 2115 2 0 0] 22
15 ROBERTS, Anthony 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0O 0 0 0 O 0 11 05 HANSEN,Romani 0-5 0-2 3-4 2 3 54 33 0 2 318
23 WALKER, Jaylin 8-18 | 4-7 2-2 0 4 4 0 22/ 2 2 1 1] 30 10 SAEED,Adam 4-9 1-3 0-1 1 4 5 1 991 5 0 0 22
Team 0 0 0 1 Team 2 2 4 1
Totals 25-56 | 12-24 | 15-20| 4 20 24[{20 77|15 8 5 13]200 Totals 30-75[16-43 | 9-14 |11 16 27|18 85|15 19 2 12]|200
FG % Ist Half: 15-28 53.6% 2nd half: 10-28 35.7% Game: 25-56 44.6% Deadball FG % Ist Half: 14-36 38.9% 2nd half: 16-39 41.0% Game: 30-75 40.0% Deadball
3FG % IstHalf: 9-15 60.0% 2ndhalf: 3-9 33.3% Game: 12-24 50.0% Rebounds 3FG % 1st Half: 6-24 25.0% 2nd half: 10-19 52.6% Game: 16-43 37.2% Rebounds
FT % 1stHalf: 2-2  100.0 2nd half: 13-18 72.2% Game: 15-20 75.0% 31 FT % IstHalf: 3-5 60.0% 2ndhalf: 6-9 66.7% Game: 9-14 64.3% 2
Vanderbilt 75 e 4-1 Vanderbilt 120 ¢ 5-1
Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
+4_Player FG-FGA |FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO +4_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__ TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
11 SHITTU, Simisola f| 8-15 | 0-1 4-5 2 6 8 3 20/ 3 5 11 SHITTU, Simisola fl 6-7 0-1 5-6 12 32 17/ 5 5 0 0 19
32 RYAN, Matt fl 3-5 2-4 0-0 1 4 5 0 8 2 0 15 BROWN, Clevon fl 1-2 0-0 2-2 0 1 1} 0 4 0 0 4 1| 20
00 LEE, Saben g| 4-10 1-4 4-8 1 4 5 3 13| 5 6 32 RYAN, Matt £l 3-8 3-8 2-2 1 2 30 11 3 3 0 0] 20
02 TOYE, Joe g| 6-11 0-4 55 0 6 6/ 2 15 1 2 0o LEE, Saben g| 4-6 0-1 33 1 3 4 1 111 4 0 0 3| 20
10 GARLAND, Darius g| 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 20 0 02 TOYE, Joe g| 56 3-3 0-0 0 2 2/ 3 13 1 0 1 1] 13
o1 WETZELL, Yanni 1-1 0-0 0-0 11 202 200 1 o1 WETZELL, Yanni 5-7 2-2 3-4 16 7/ 1 152 2 1 1 23
03 EVANS, Maxwell 3-7 1-1 1-4 3 1 4 0 8 1 0 03 EVANS, Maxwell 6-9 2-4 2-2 1 3 4 1 16/ 3 3 1 0| 26
13 MOYER, Matthew 0-1 0-1 2-2 2 1 313 210 13 MOYER, Matthew 4=9 2-5 0-0 3 3 6/ 0 100 5 2 1 0 24
15 BROWN, Clevon 0-2 0-0 0-0 3 0 3] 1 0 0 0 14 RICE, Isaiah 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 000 1 0 O 3
24 NESMITH, Aaron i3 i3 73} 1 5 6 4 52 1 24 NESMITH, Aaron 7-12 73 4-4 211 13| 4 200 3 3 2 3| 29
Team 11 2 30 HUNT, Mac 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0O 31 0 0 0 3
Totals 27-58| 5-18 |16-27 15 29 44|18 75|15 15 2 2| 200 Team 2 4 6 1
FG % ist Half: 10-29 34.5% 2nd half: 17-29 58.6% Game: 27-58 46.6% Deadball Totals 42-67[15-3021-25[12 37 49]12 120]27 20 10 9] 200
3FG % st Half: 2-9  22.2% 2nd half: 3-9 33.3% Game: 5-18 27.8% Rebounds FG % 1st Half: 23-37 62.2% 2nd half: 19-30 63.3% Game: 42-67 62.7% Deadball
FT % Ist Half: 12-17 70.6% 2nd half: 4-10 40.0% Game: 16-27 59.3% 6 3FG % 1st Half: 615 40.0% 2nd half 9-15 60.0% Game: 15-30 50.0% Rebounds
FT % Ist Half: 13-17 76.5% 2nd half: 8-8 100.0 Game: 21-25 84.0% 1
Officials: Todd Austin, John Hampton, Hunter Allen
Technical fouls: Kent State-WILLIAMSON, CJ. Vanderbilt-None. Officials: Pat Adams, Brian Shey, Erroll Lewis
Attendance: 9061 Technical fouls: Savannah State-None. Vanderbilt-None.
Attendance: 8271
[Score by periods [1st [2nd [ Total n  Off  2nd  Fast
[Kent state [41]36] 77 Points Paint T]/g Chﬂ;m Break  Bench [Score by periods [ast [2nd| Total In  Of 2nd
[Vanderbilt [34141] 75 | Vo 2 11 14 9 17 Savannah State 37]48] 85 Pomts  Paint  T/0 Chance Break Bench
w0 5527 19 23 64
Uit iead - KENT by 13 15013103, VU by 2 1t- Coadchanged - § s,
KENT e for 3325, VU led or 00157, Gome wos Lot iead - SSUM by 1 15t-16:32, V0 by 43 2n0-04:53 Ceodchanged - 3 tms.
SSUM led for 00:23. VU led for 39:26. Game was tied for 00:11.
Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Vanderbilt vs NC State Middle Tennessee vs Vanderbilt
12/01/18 5:00 PM at AmericanAirlines Arena, Miami, Fla. 12/05/18 6:30 p.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym)
Vanderbilt 65 ¢ 5-2 Middle Tennessee 51 ¢ 3-6
Total  3-Ptr Rebounds Total  3-Ptr Rebounds
##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO #+_Player FG-FGA |FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
11 SHITTU, Simisola f| 6-12 0-2 3-5 2 4 6/ 3 15 2 3 22 SCURRY, Reggie f| 6-9 0-0 2-6 4 3 7/ 3 14/ 0 4 1 0| 24
15 BROWN, Clevon £l 2-2 0-0 0-2 1 1 203 4 2 1 25 GAMBLE, Karl f| 3-10 | 0-2 0-3 4 4 8 3 6/ 0 1 2 1 29
32 RYAN, Matt £l 3-9 1-5 2-2 2 3 5 0 9 0 3 03 SIMS, Donovan g| 1-3 0-2 0-0 0 1 1| 3 22 1 0 0 21
0o LEE, Saben 9| 3-7 0-0 9-13 0 1 1] 3 15 3 2 10 JOHNSON, Jayce g| 1-9 0-2 3-6 1 3 4/ 2 5/ 2 1 0 0] 33
02 TOYE, Joe g| 0-6 0-4 1-2 0 1 1] 2 i 0 0 55 GREEN, Antonio g| 6-16 2-8 4-4 1 3 4 1 18/ 1 3 0 1] 32
o1 WETZELL, Yanni i3 0-3 0-2 0 3 32 200 00 CRUMP, Anthony 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0] 10
03 EVANS, Maxwell 4-7 1-3 1-2 2 1 3 3 100 1 2 o1 FARQUHAR, Junior 2-5 0-0 0-0 0o 1 1] 2 4 3 1 1 1/ 20
13 MOYER, Matthew 0-2 0-1 0-0 2 2 4 1 ol 0 0 04 HAWTHORNE, James 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1| 2 ol 0 0 0 O 10
24 NESMITH, Aaron 3-6 1-4 2-2 3 2 5 4 9 1 1 11 MOSLEY, Lawrence 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 000 0 0 O 1
Team 0 3 3 14 MILLER, Chase 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 000 0 0 O il
Totals 22-56| 3-22 [18-30 |12 21 33[21 65| 9 12 7 4]200 15 MASSENBURG, T 1-3 0-0 0-0 1 2 310 210 1 0 0 17
FG % Ist Half: 12-27 44.4% 2nd half: 10-29 34.5% Game: 22-56 39.3% Deadball 24 BUIERN ADaE] 0= 02O 0= 0 G OO S O [ O R RO O B
3FG % istHalf: 1-9 11.1% 2ndhalf: 2-13 15.4% Game: 3-22 13.6% Rebounds 35 LEWIS, Kydjana 0-0 | 00 | 00 | O 0 00O O 00 0 O 1
FT % 1st Half: 9-13 69.2% 2nd half: 9-17 52.9% Game: 18-30 60.0% 6 Team 2 0 2
Totals 20-56| 2-14 | 9-19 |14 18 32|19 51| 8 14 4 3]|200
NCstate 80 ¢ 7-1 FG % Ist Half: 8-26 30.8% 2nd half: 12-30 40.0% Game: 20-56 35.7% Deadball
Total | 3-Ptr Rebounds 3FG % st Half: 0-6  0.0% 2ndhalf: 2-8 25.0% Game: 2-14 14.3% Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PFTP| A FT % istHalf: 5-13 38.5% 2ndhalf: 4-6 66.7% Game: 9-19 47.4% 42
33 WALKER, Wyatt £l 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 3 4| 5 40 1 N
02 DORN, Torin o| 48 | 0-1 | 23 |1 6 7/ 2 10/ 0 Vanderbilt 79 ¢ 6-2
10 BEVERLY, Braxton g| 1-7 1-3 1-2 0 3 3 2 4| 3 Total  3-Ptr Rebounds
11 JOHNSON, Markell o| 710 | 1-2 | 46 | 3 3 6 3 19| 7 ++_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__ TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
24 DANIELS, Devon g| 2-5 1-3 1-2 0 1 1 3 6 0 11 SHITTU, Simisola f| 6-13 | 0-3 3-4 2 4 6/ 3 1510 2 0 1] 21
oo FUNDERBURK, DJ 5-10 0-1 6-7 3 2 5 4 16/ 1 13 MOYER, Matthew f| 4-6 2-5) Gt 11 2/ 2 14 1 1 1 0f 20
04 HELLEMS, Jericole 4-10 1-2 0-0 1 2 3 2 9| 2 32 RYAN, Matt £l 3-5 2-4 1-1 0 0 0] 0 9 2 1 0 0 21
0s LOCKETT, Eric 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0| 0 0o LEE, Saben g| 2-9 -3 2-2 0 4 4| 1 7/ 3 0 0 2| 28
13 BRYCE, O 4-11 1-3 0-0 1 5 6/ 1 9 2 02 TOYE, Joe g| 2-3 0-0 2-2 1 2 31 3 6/ 0 3 0 1 22
55 HARRIS, Blake 1-1 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 2 310 o1 WETZELL, Yanni i1=3) 1-2 2-2 12 311 511 4 1 2| 17
Team 7 310 03 EVANS, Maxwell 3-8 1-3 2-2 2 2 4 2 9] 3 1 0 0] 22
Totals 30-64 | 5-15 [15-22[17 29 46/ 24 80|16 12 0 3|200 14 RICE, Isaiah 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 000 0 0 O 1
FG % Ist Half: 18-37 48.6% 2nd half: 12-27 44.4% Game: 30-64 46.9% Deadball 15 BROWN, Clevon 24 | 1110010 2 23 5 1 110 21
3FG % IstHalf: 1-5 20.0% 2nd half: 4-10 40.0% Game: 5-15 33.3% Rebounds 24 NESMITH, Aaron 34 | 1-2 |22 |0 8 8 1 9 2 0 2 1 26
FT % ist Half: 9-12 75.0% 2nd half: 6-10 60.0% Game: 15-22 68.2% 2 30 HUNT, Mac 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 O 1
Team 3 3 6
Officials: Joe Lindsay, Steve Anderson, Viad Tadal
Technical fouls: Vanderbit None. NG State-None Totals 26-55] 9-21 [18-19[10 28 38]16 79[13 13 5 7] 200
Attendance: 5749 FG % 1st Half: 11-26 42.3% 2nd half: 15-29 51.7% Game: 26-55 47.3% Deadball
2018 Air Force Reserve HoopHall Invitational presented by Citi 3FG % 1st Half: 5-9  55.6% 2ndhalf 4-12 33.3% Game: 9-21 42.9% Rebounds
FT % Ist Half: 15-15 100.0 2nd half: 3-4 75.0% Game: 18-19 94.7%
[Score by periods [ast [2nd | Total | In Off 2nd  Fast
[vanderbilt [34]31] 65 fonts  paint /0 Chance Break Bench Officials: Pat Adams, Byron Jarrett, Bart Lenox
[NC state [46 34 84{0 w I - Technlcal fouls: Middle Tennessoe-None. Vanderbl one.
e WA T, R e T —a TV noor w
VU led for 00:00. ST led for 39:03. Game was tied for 00:54. [Middle Tennessee 2130 51 | Points  Paint T/O  Chance E’;“ 592‘”
[Vanderbilt [42]37] 79 | wu 3 17 18 12 28

Score tied - 1 time.
Lead changed - 2 times.

Last FG - MT 2nd-02:30, VU 2nd-00:47.
Largest lead - MT by 1 15t-17:04, VU by 32 2nd-08:40.
MT led for 01:52. VU led for 36:24. Game was tied for 01:44.
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Vanderbilt Basketball

2018-19 BOX SCORES

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Arizona State vs Vanderbilt
12/17/18 6 p.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym)

Arizona State 65 ¢ 8-2

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals ~- Final Statistics
Vanderbilt vs Kansas State
12/22/18 6:01 p.m. CT at Kansas City, Mo. - Sprint Center

Vanderbilt 58 ¢ 7-3

Total  3-Ptr Rebounds Total  3-Ptr Rebounds
++ Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk sSti| Min #+_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
14 Lawrence,Kimani £l 3-12 1-4 0-0 3 5 8/ 3 711 2 0 1 30 11 SHITTU, Simisola | 3-9 0-0 4-4 0o 7 7/ 3 100 2 1 0 O] 27
23 White,Romello fl 2-4 0-0 5-6 2 3 51 9 0 1 0 0 22 13 MOYER, Matthew fl 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 13 00 0 1 1 9
45 Cheatham,Zylan | 3-6 0-1 3-4 113 14| 3 9 0 1 1 0] 33 32 RYAN, Matt f| 4-8 4-7 2-3 0 4 4 4 14 0 2 0 0| 29
oo Dort,Luguentz g| 3-13 2-4 2-3 0 1 1 3 100 3 3 0 1| 29 oo LEE, Saben g| 1-5 0-3 6-6 11 2/ 1 8/ 4 3 1 0 22
o1 Martin,Remy g| 3-12 1-5 2-2 1 2 310 9 1 1 0 0] 29 02 TOYE, Joe g| 3-7 3-6 2-3 0 2 2/ 3 111 2 3 0 0| 24
02 Edwards,Rob 4-10 2-4 4-4 0 0 O 4 14 3 0 0 1| 25 o1 WETZELL, Yanni 3-6 0-2 2-2 3 6 9| 3 8/ 0 2 0 0] 29
32 Lake,De'Quon 0-0 0-0 0-1 2 1 3] 3 00 1 0 1] 12 03 EVANS, Maxwell 0-3 0-1 5-9 0 2 210 5/ 2 2 0 0] 24
35 Cherry,Taeshon 3-8 1-6 0-0 1 3 42 7,1 1 0 0f 20 15 BROWN, Clevon 1-1 0-0 0-0 10 10 200 0 0 O0f 13
Team 3 1 4 24 NESMITH, Aaron 0-6 0-4 0-0 1 4 5 5 o1 2 0 1| 23
Totals 21-65| 7-24 [16-20[13 29 42[19 65| 9 10 1 4{200 Team 0 2 2
FG % Ist Half: 11-33 33.3% 2nd half: 10-32 31.3% Game: 21-65 32.3% Deadball Totals 15-471]7-25 |21-271 6 29 35[22 58|11 15 2 2[200
3FG % IstHalf: 3-11 27.3% 2ndhalf: 4-13 30.8% Game: 7-24 29.2% Rebounds FG % 1st Half: 8-26 30.8% 7.21 33.3% Game: 15-47 31.9% Deadball
FT % IstHalf: 3-4 75.0% 2ndhalf: 13-16 81.3% Game: 16-20 80.0% 3 3FG % 1ot Half: 3-13 23.1% 412 333%  Game: 7.25 28.0% Rebounds
N FT % 1st Half: 1-4 25.0% 2nd half: 20-23 87.0% Game: 21-27 77.8% 31
Vanderbilt 81 e 7-2
Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds Kansas State 69 ¢ 9-2
##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A Total  3-Ptr Rebounds
11 SHITTU, Simisola il410] 01 [ 12 [0 7 7[ 3 9f 4 +4_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__ TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
13 MOYER, Matthew £l 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 O 1 0| 0 14 MAWIEN, Makol fl 7-10 | 1-1 0-0 2 3 5 4 150 0 1 0| 29
32 RYAN, Matt £l 2-11 2-9 5-6 0 1 1] 1 11 1 20 SNEED, Xavier £l 2-11 1- 2-2 2 7 9 3 714 0 0 1| 31
0o LEE, Saben g| 2-3 1-2 9-12 0 5 5 2 14| 3 02 DIARRA, Cartier g| 2-6 2-3 4-6 16 72 10/ 1 1 1 1] 32
02 TOYE, Joe g| 4-8 3-4 0-0 11 2 3 111 0 03 STOKES, Kamau g| 2-8 0-4 8-12 0 2 2/ 2 12/ 5 4 0 0| 35
o1 WETZELL, Yanni S5 1-2 55 1 4 5 3 12| 1 o5 BROWN, Barry 9| 5-12 1-3 1-2 0 5 5 5 12/ 2 1 0 3| 34
03 EVANS, Maxwell 3-5 2-3 0-0 0 4 4 0 8 3 00 McGUIRL, Mike 3-6 0-2 0-0 0 2 200 6 1 0 0 1] 19
15 BROWN, Clevon 1-1 0-0 1-2 11 202 30 01 NEAL-WILLIAMS, Shau 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0 0+
24 NESMITH, Aaron 5-10 3-5 0-2 1 4 5 3 13| 1 21 LOVE III, James 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0 O] 0+
Team 3 5 8 23 TRICE, Austin 3-5 0-0 1-5 0 2 2|3 7/ 0 1 0 1] 15
Totals 24-55[12-2821-29| 7 32 39/18 8113 10 4 3]200 34 STOCKARD III, Levi 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 000 0 0 O 5
o . % ~ % L oa o Team 2 0 2
e Ln AL 6 3% amdbdl 613 Show Come: 1335 43ev Remits Totals 24-58] 517 [16-27] 7 27 34|19 69[13 7 2 7]200
FT % LstHalf: 0-2 0.0% 2nd halft 21-27 77.8%  Game: 21-29 72.4% 3 FG % 1st Half: 12-29 41.4% 2nd half: 12-29 41.4% Game: 24-58 41.4% Deadball
Officials: Doug Sirmons, Keith Kimble, Michael Roberts 3FG % 1st Half: 3-10 30.0% 2ndhalf: 2-7 28.6% Game: 517 29.4% Rebounds
Technical foule: Arizona State-Dort,Luguents. Vanderbit-None FT % istHalf: 3-4  75.0% 2nd half: 13-23 56.5%  Game: 16-27 59.3% o2
Attendance: 9271 Officials: Joe DeRosa, Byron Jarrett, Kerby Sitton
[Score by periods [ st [2nd[ Total | In  Of 2nd Fast e o pagnderbilt-None. Kansas State-None.
[arizona State [28]37] 65 poits  Paint  T/O Chance Break Bench Ninth Wildcat Classic at the Sprint Center
[Vanderbit [34147] 81 Vo 2 7 8 a4 3%
[Score by periods [1stT2nd [ Total I of 2nd
Last FG - ASU 2nd-01:00, VU 2nd-02:46. Score tied - 1 time. Vanderbilt Points  Paint  T/O Chance Break Bench
Largest lead - ASU by 9 1st-16:46, VU by 16 2nd-00:32. Lead changed - 1 time. vu 16 3 4 6 15
ASU led for 14:50. VU led for 24:07. Game was tied for 01:02. Ks 30 16 10 4 13
Last FG - VU 2nd-00:53, KS 2nd-03:10. Score tied - 0 times.
Largest lead - VU None, KS by 22 2nd-11:02. Lead changed - O times.
VU Ted for 00:00. KS led for 39:46. Game was tied for 00:13
Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Tennessee State vs Vanderbilt UNC Asheville vs Vander!
12/29/18 12:30 p.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym) 12/31/18 1 p.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym)
Tennessee State 76 o 3-9 UNC Ashe
Total  3-Ptr Rebounds Total  3-Ptr Rebounds
##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min #+_Player FG-FGA |FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
02 EGBUTA, Emmanuel | 2-4 0-0 2-6 4 1 5 5 6/ 0 1 0 0 12 oo GILMORE, Donovan £l 3-4 0-0 1-1 0 1 1] 5 7/ 0 0 0 0] 13
30 CHAFFEE JR., Stokley | 2-5 0-0 5-6 2 6 8 3 9 1 1 1 1] 27 22 JUDE, Coty fl 3-9 1-4 0-0 1 3 43 7,1 2 0 0f 28
0o CHANEY, Armani g| 6-8 4-4 0-0 0 3 3] 2 16/ 3 0 0 2| 26 03 JONES, Tajion g| 2-7 1-3 0-0 1 0 1 5 50 2 0 1] 30
10 DAVIS, Tripp g| 2-7 i=5 0-0 0 1 1] 3 5/ 0 0 0 0] 19 11 SEEGARS, Jalen g| 1-2 1-2 0-0 1 0 1 3 3] 0 2 0 0] 17
11 McKNIGHT, Kamar g| 3-16 2-6 2-2 1 4 5 2 100 2 3 0 0| 31 20 BAKER, DeVon g| 5-14 1-2 2-3 11 20 13/ 2 2 0 1] 33
o1 LITTLEJOHN, Michael 2-9 2-6 0-0 0 0 0o 1 6/ 1 0 0 0| 19 01 WORTHY, Cress 2-3 0-1 35 156 4 7,0 1 0 1 19
03 FITPATRICK-DORSEY 48 | 1-2 | 78 | 0 4 4 2 16| 1 3 0 0| 27 04 THORPE, L 5-11 | 3-6 | 44 | 1 2 3] 4 17/ 3 4 0 0| 21
04 MOORE, Damarri 0-1 0-0 2-4 0 3 312 202 1 2 1 18 14 LAWSON, Luke 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 14 0 0 1 0 0 1] 17
22 CUMMINGS, Daniel 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 000 0 0 O 5 30 HEATH, Deacon 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 000 0 0 O 3
23 HENDERSON, Dalion 33 0-0 0-0 2 2 4| 3 6/ 0 2 0 0] 16 34 PECK, Jeremy 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 3 0 0 2 0 0] 19
Team 11 2 Team 0 1 1 1
Totals 24-63|10-23[18-26 |10 25 35|23 76/ 10 11 3 4{200 Totals 21-53| 7-19 |10-11| 6 14 20{27 59| 7 16 0 4|200
FG % 1st Half: 12-33 36.4% 2nd half: 12-30 40.0% Game: 24-63 38.1% Deadball FG % ist Half: 12-29 41.4% 2nd half: 9-24 37.5% Game: 21-53 39.6% Deadball
3FG % 1st Half: 7-15 46.7% 2nd half: 3-8 37.5% Game: 10-23 43.5% Rebounds 3FG % 1st Half: 5-11 45.5% 2nd hal -4 25.0% Game: 7-19 36.8% Rebounds
FT % IstHalf: 4-6 66.7% 2ndhalf: 14-20 70.0% Game: 18-26 69.2% 4 FT% IstHalf: 5-5 100.0 2nd half: 5-6 83.3% Game: 10-11 90.9% 0
Vanderbilt 95 e 8-3 Vanderbilt 90 ¢ 9-3
Total  3-Ptr Rebounds Total  3-Ptr Rebounds
++ Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min #+_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
o1 WETZELL, Yanni £ 1-4 0-2 2-2 0 0 0] 3 4 0 1 1 3| 25 o1 WETZELL, Yanni f| 5-6 0-0 6-7 1 5 6/ 2 16/ 1 1 2 0] 23
11 SHITTU, Simisola £ 2-9 0-1 6-7 1 7 8 2 10/ 1 3 0 0] 27 11 SHITTU, Simisola f| 5-7 0-0 7-9 3 6 91 17/ 4 4 1 1| 30
32 RYAN, Matt | 3-8 2-6 0-0 1 2 3 2 8 0 0 0 o0 22 32 RYAN, Matt f| 7-14 3-9 2-2 1 3 4 3 19/ 2 1 0 0] 30
oo LEE, Saben g| 89 0-1 7-9 1 3 4 0 23 3 2 0 1| 27 oo LEE, Saben g| 2-3 0-0 7-8 0 2 23 111 4 1 0 1| 27
02 TOYE, Joe g| 6-11 4-8 2-4 1 2 30 18 0 1 1 0] 23 02 TOYE, Joe g| 2-5 0-3 5-6 2 0 2| 4 9 0 2 0 2| 19
03 EVANS, Maxwell 25 il=3) 5-6 0 2 2/ 1 100 4 0 0 1| 19 03 EVANS, Maxwell 1-4 0-2 B0 3 0 3]0 5/ 1 1 0 0] 16
13 MOYER, Matthew 3-4 1-2 3-4 2 2 4 3 100 0 1 0 0] 23 13 MOYER, Matthew 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 3]0 3] 1 0 1 0] 10
15 BROWN, Clevon 1-1 0-0 1-2 15 6 3 310 2 0f 13 14 RICE, Isaiah 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 00 O0O0O 1
24 NESMITH, Aaron 37 | 14 | 222 | 0 5 5 4 9 2 0 1 0 21 15 BROWN, Clevon -1 | 00 | 0-0 [ 1 2 31 0 2{0 1 3 0f 16
Team 0 5 5 1 24 NESMITH, Aaron 2-5 2-5 0-1 0o 7 7/ 2 6/ 3 2 0 0] 27
Totals 29-58 | 9-27 |28-36| 7 33 40[18 9511 9 5 5[200 30 HUNT, Mac 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 200 0 0O 1
o 4 o ~ o . g o Team 0 2 2
ettt 33 Sai odbil G4 arem Come D37 B Reoins Totals 2748 519 |31-40| 14 27 4115 9016 13 7 4/200
FT % istHalf: 9-13 69.2% 2nd half: 19-23 82.6%  Game: 28-36 77.8% ° FG % lstHalf: 14-26 53.8% 2nd half: 13-22 59.1% Game: 27-48 56.3% Deadbal
Officials: Brian Shey, Jason Baker, Tohn Hampton 3FG % 1st Half: 2-10 20.0% Game: 5-19 26.3% Rebounds
Technical fouls: Tennesses State-None. Vanderbit-None. FT % 1st Half: 10-13 76.9% Game: 31-40 77.5% ?
Attendance: 9505 Officials: Jeffrey Anderson, Todd Austin, Rob Rorke
[Score by periods st [2nd [ Total | In Off 2nd ;ﬁ:;\r‘?:(ailcf;ugsléNc Asheville-None. Vanderbilt-None.
[Tennessee State 3541 ] | Points  Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
Vanderbilt 40 | 55 cﬁUMBB 2 }3 }2 é §2 [Score by periods [1st [2nd [ Total | In 2nd  Fast
}mc Asheville [34]25] 59 | Points  Paint  T/0  Chance Break Bench
Last FG - TSUMBB 2nd-00:53, VU 2nd-01:22 Score tied - 1 time. Vanderbilt [40[50] 90 | oY A M b

Largest lead - TSUMBB by 10 1st-13:05, VU by 23 2nd-07:35. Lead changed - 4 times.

TSUMBB led for 11:34. VU led for 26:32. Game was tied for 01:54.

Last FG - AVL 2nd-07:01, VU 2nd-00:24,
Largest lead - AVL by 5 1st-13:29, VU by 31 2nd-00:24.
AVL led for 04:52. VU led for 32:23. Game was tied for 02:45.

Score tied - 6 times.
Lead changed - 4 times.
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Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals ~- Final Statistics
Ole Miss vs Vanderbilt Vanderbilt vs Georgia
01/05/19 7:30 p.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym) 01/09/19 6:30 PM ET at Stegeman Coliseum - Athens, Ga.
Ole Miss 81 ¢ 11-21-0 Vanderbilt 63 ¢ 9-5, 0-2
Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA |FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min ## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO BIk Stl| Min
oo Hinson,Blake f| 3-6 1-2 4-4 0 3 34 111 1 1 0 1| 28 o1 WETZELL, Yanni £l 3-7 1-2 1-1 3 2 5/ 1 8/ 0 1 0 0] 22
13 Olejniczak, Dominik c| 4-6 0-0 0-1 2 1 3] 4 8 0 0 2 1| 25 11 SHITTU, Simisola f| 5-15 0-0 0-2 410 14/ 1 10/ 3 2 1 1| 28
02 Shuler,Devontae g| 2-10 0-4 7-8 2 5 71 111 6 2 0 2| 37 24 NESMITH, Aaron f| 3-10 1-6 2-4 5 3 8| 4 9 0 2 1 2/ 29
03 Davis,Terence gq| 4-8 2-4 1-2 0 5 5 4 11{ 1 2 0 1] 21 32 RYAN, Matt f| 1-6 1-6 0-0 0 1 1| 3 3l 1 0 0 0] 18
04 Tyree,Breein g|11-16| 3-5 6-6 0 4 4 2 311 3 2 1 0| 36 0o LEE, Saben g| 49 1-1 3-3 0 2 2/ 2 1202 2 0 2| 28
o1 Naylor,Zach 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1] 1 002 0 10 8 02 TOYE, Joe 2-9 0-4 2-2 0 0 0] 3 6/ 1 0 0 0| 28
12 Stevens, Bruce 2-6 0-2 0-0 0 3 3] 2 4 0 1 0 oO0f 15 03 EVANS, Maxwell 3-7 2-5 2-2 0 4 4 3 10/ 1 1 0 2| 25
14 Buffen, KJ 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 5 7 3 512 4 2 1] 20 13 MOYER, Matthew 2-6 0-1 1-1 10 1 2 50 1 0 1] 17
20 Davis, D.C. 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 200 0 0 0 0 0 10 15 BROWN, Clevon 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1/ 1 o0 1 0 0 5
Team 1.0 1 Team 5 0 5/ 1
Totals 28-57 | 6-18 |19-22| 8 28 36|21 81|15 12 6 6]200 Totals 23-70| 6-25 [11-15|18 23 41|21 63| 8 10 2 8|200
FG % 1st Half: 13-31 41.9% 2nd half: 15-26 57.7% Game: 28-57 49.1% Deadball FG % 1st Half: 13-35 37.1% 2nd half: 10-35 28.6% Game: 23-70 32.9% Deadball
3FG % Ist Half: 4-10 40.0% 2nd half: 2-8 25.0% Game: 6-18 33.3% Rebounds 3FG % 1st Half: 3-10 30.0% 2nd half: 3-15 20.0% Game: 6-25 24.0% Rebounds
FT % IstHalf: 5-7 71.4% 2ndhalf: 14-15 93.3% Game: 19-22 86.4% 2 FT % 1stHalf: 4-8 50.0% 2ndhalf: 7-7 100.0 Game: 11-15 73.3% 2
Vanderbilt 71 e 9-4 0-1 Georgia 82 ¢ 9-5, 1-1
Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds Total  3-Ptr Rebounds
##_Player FG-FGA |[FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A ##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA | FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min
o1 WETZELL, Yanni fl 3-6 0-1 1-3 1 2 3] 3 71 0 2 20 HAMMONDS, RAYSHAU f| 6-13 2-6 5-5 2 4 3 1900 3 2 0 29
11 SHITTU, Simisola £l 6-9 0-0 |9-15| 2 7 9] 2 21| 3 1 33 CLAXTON, NICOLAS f| 3-10 | 0-3 3-7 21012/ 4 91 1 5 2| 29
32 RYAN, Matt £ 3-7 3-5 0-0 0 0 0] 2 9 1 1 34 OGBEIDE, DEREK £l 7-9 0-0 1-2 3 6 91 151 2 1 0| 29
0o LEE, Saben g| 3-12 0-2 3-6 0 5 5 2 9] 5 2 00 JACKSON II, WILLIAM g 2-2 7-2) 2-2 10 1 2 8/ 2 0 1 0| 28
02 TOYE, Joe g| 4-12 1-6 3-3 3 4 702 12011 0 01 HIGHTOWER, TESHAUN ¢ | 4-8 1-4 2-3 0 4 4 0 11/ 2 0 0 1| 21
03 EVANS, Maxwell 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 02 HARRIS, JORDAN 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 00 1 1 0 1
13 MOYER, Matthew 0-0 0-0 1-2 1 1 200 11 1 04 CRUMP, TYREE 2-5 2-4 2-2 0 1 1/ 0 8 4 0 0 0| 18
15 BROWN, Clevon 2-4 0-0 0-0 2 0 20 4 0 0 11 HARRISON, CHRISTIAN 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 000 0 0 O 2
24 NESMITH, Aaron 3-9 2-5 0-0 1 2 3] 5 8l 1 1 13 WILRIDGE, E'TORRION 1-4 0-1 2-2 11 202 4 3 2 2 0| 19
Team 3 1 4 2 14 FAGAN, TYE il-5) 0-1 0-0 1 3 4 0 200 1 0 O 7
Totals 24-60 | 6-20 |17-29 |13 22 35|16 71|13 10 5 7‘ 200 25 NGUMEZI, AMANZE 0-2 0-2 0-0 1 0 1 2 000 1 0O 9
FG % 1st Half: 13-31 41.9% 2nd half: 11-20 37.9% Game: 24-60 40.0% Deadball EZMEDWARPSH IKE 0=08/ 0=0 s [O=0 M IO RO RO SO B O[O RO RO O B
3FG % IstHalf: 1-7 14.3% 2ndhalf: 5-13 38.5% Game: 6-20 30.0% Rebounds 43 SARGIUNAS, IGNAS 24 | 23 |00 |00 OO0 6 010 1 7
FT % st Half: 5-10 50.0% 2nd half: 12-19 63.2% Game: 17-29 58.6% 7 Team 12 3
Totals 28-60| 9-26 [17-23 |12 31 43|14 82|13 12 12 4] 200
Officials: Pat Adams, R.B. Clyburn, Robert Felder
Technical fouls: Ole Miss-Buffen, KJ. Vanderbilt-None. FG % 1st Half: 12-32 37.5% 2nd half: 16-28 57.1% Game: 28-60 46.7% Deadball
Attendance: 10422 3FG % IstHalf: 2-12 16.7% 2nd half: 7-14 50.0% Game: 9-26 34.6% Rebounds
FT % ist Half: 8-13 61.5% 2nd half: 9-10 90.0% Game: 17-23 73.9% 3
[Score by periods [[1st [2nd [ Total | n 2nd  Fas
[Ole Miss [35]46] 81 | Points  Paint T/O Chance Break Bench Officials: Michael Stephens, Tony Green, Brian O'Connell
[Vandersilt 32139 71 ] o ® o7 e 2 5 Technical fouls: Vanderbilt-TEAM. Georgia-None.
Attendance: 9429
Last FG - OM 2nd-01:24, VU 2nd-03:46. Score tied - 10 times. [Score by periods [ ist [2nd | Total | n and
O Ted for 15156, Vi It 702" G was ved fo 07:22. ead changed - 13 tmes. [Vanderbit [33]30] 63 Poris  Pamt T/ Chance Break Bench
[Georgia [34T48] 82 ueA 36 11 12 5 20
Last FG - VU 2nd-02:53, UGA 2nd-02:29. Score tied - 8 times.
Largest lead - VU by 5 1st-11:34, UGA by 21 2nd-00:59. Lead changed - 6 times.
VU led for 06:48. UGA led for 28:11. Game was tied for 05:01.
Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Vanderbilt vs Kentucky South Carolina vs Vanderbilt
01/12/19 8:30pm at Rupp Arena - Lexington, KY 01/16/19 6 p.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym)
Vanderbilt 47 ¢ 9-6, 0-3 South Carolina 74 e 9-7, 4-0 SEC
Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO #+_Player FG-FGA |FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
24 NESMITH, Aaron f| 5-11 1-6 0-0 2 3 5 3 1111 1 21 KOTSAR, Maik f| 0-2 0- 3-4 1 3 4 4 3l 2 2 1 1] 21
32 RYAN, Matt £l 1-7 1-6 0-0 0 1 1 3 310 0 24 BRYANT, Keyshawn f| 6-11 | 0-1 1-6 2 4 6/ 4 13 0 1 0 0] 30
11 SHITTU, Simisola c| 4-10 0-1 0-1 3 2 5 2 8 0 3 30 SILVA, Chris fl 0-2 0-0 2-3 1 2 315 20 3 2 1] 13
0o LEE, Saben g| 2-6 1-2 4-6 0 1 1] 2 9 2 0 0o LAWSON, A.J. g| 8-14 1-4 7-8 2 1 31 241 1 0 2| 35
02 TOYE, Joe g| 3-7 2-6 1-3 1 5 6/ 0 9 1 0 04 CAMPBELL, Tre g| 1-4 0-2 2-2 0 0 0] 4 4 1 0 0 oO0f 16
o1 WETZELL, Yanni 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0f 1 0o 0 1 02 GRAVETT, Hassani S-ilil 35 4-4 0 3 33 17/ 1 0 1 0| 28
03 EVANS, Maxwell 0-1 0-0 0-0 0o 1 1] 2 0 2 4 13 HAASE, Felipe 1-4 1-4 6-6 3 2 5| 4 9 3 2 1 0 23
13 MOYER, Matthew 2-4 2-4 1-2 0 1 1] 1 7 0 1 20 FRINK, Alanzo 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 4 4| 3 of 1 3 0 0] 20
15 BROWN, Clevon 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 HINSON, Evan 0-1 0-1 2-2 0 0 0 1 2l 0 0 0 0] 14
Team 1.0 1 2 Team 3 4 7
Totals 17-47 | 7-25 | 6-12 7 14 21|14 47| 6 12 Totals 21-51| 5-18 [27-35|12 23 35|29 74| 9 12 5 4]|200
FG % 1st Half: 11-22 50.0% 2nd half: 6-25 24.0% Game: 17-47 36.2% Deadball FG % 1st Half: 9-27 33.3% 2nd half: 12-24 50.0% Game: 21-51 41.2% Deadball
3FG % IstHalf: 5-11 45.5% 2nd half: 2-14 14.3% Game: 7-25 28.0% Rebounds 3FG % 1stHalf: 1-7 14.3% 2ndhalf: 4-11 36.4% Game: 5-18 27.8% Rebounds
FT % IstHalf: 3-7 42.9% 2ndhalf: 3-5 60.0% Game: 6-12 50.0% 3 FT % 1st Half: 10-12 83.3% 2nd half: 17-23 73.9% Game: 27-35 77.1% s
Kentucky 56 e 12-3, 2-1 Vanderbilt 71 ¢ 9-7, 0-4 SEC
Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA |[FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__ TP| A TO ## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min
22 Travis, Reid £l 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 912 2 51 2 11 SHITTU, Simisola fl 46 0-0 5-8 0 3 3 4 13l 2 3 0 0| 22
25 Washington, PJ £l 1- 0-1 1-4 5 3 8 3 3] 1.0 24 NESMITH, Aaron f| 7-14 | 5-10 4-4 1 3 4 3 231 0 0 0] 35
02 Hagans, Ashton 9| 7-9 0-1 1-2 1 3 4 1 151 4 5 32 RYAN, Matt f| 2-6 2-6 0-0 0 0 0 2 6/ 0 1 0 0] 18
03 Johnson, Keldon 9| 6-8 1-2 2-2 0 1 1 5 15/ 1 4 oo LEE, Saben g| 47 00 {916 | 0O 3 3 2 17/ 3 4 1 1} 37
14 Herro, Tyler g| 1-3 0-2 2-2 0 6 6/ 2 4 3 3 02 TOYE, Joe g| 0-2 0-1 0-0 11 203 00 2 0 0f 26
04 Richards, Nick 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1] 1 200 0 o1 WETZELL, Yanni 0-0 0-0 2-4 2 4 6/ 5 211 3 0 1| 19
05 Quickley, Immanuel 4-9 3-7 1-2 0 0 O 0 12/ 0 © 03 EVANS, Maxwell 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0f 0 of1 1 0 0 5
13 Baker, Jemarl 0-3 0-3 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 O 13 MOYER, Matthew 2-4 0-1 4-5 0 4 4| 4 8/ 0 1 0 0| 23
23 Montgomery, EJ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 30 000 15 BROWN, Clevon 1-4 0-2 0-0 1 2 33 204 0 0 0 15
Team 3 0 3 1 Team 2 1 3
Totals 22-44| 4-16 | 8-14 [12 26 38[14 56/10 15 5 5|200 Totals 20-44 | 7-21 [24-37| 7 21 28[{26 71[12 15 1 2[200
FG % 1st Half: 12-25 48.0% 2nd half: 10-19 52.6% Game: 22-44 50.0% Deadball FG % Ist Half: 11-23 47.8% 2nd half: 9-21 42.9% Game: 20-44 45.5% Deadball
3FG % IstHalf: 2-9 22.2% 2ndhalf: 2-7 28.6% Game: 4-16 25.0% Rebounds 3FG % 1st Half: 4-12 33.3% 2ndhalf: 3-9 33.3% Game: 7-21 33.3% Rebounds
FT % IstHalf: 2-4 50.0% 2ndhalf: 6-10 60.0% Game: 8-14 57.1% 2 FT % 1st Half: 13-19 68.4% 2nd half: 11-18 61.1% Game: 24-37 64.9% 7
Officials: Steven Anderson, Olandis Poole, Garrick Shannon Officials: Don Daily, Tony Greene, William Covington
Technical fouls: Vanderbilt-None. Kentucky-None. Technical fouls: South Carolina-None. Vanderbilt-LEE, Saben.
Attendance: 22504 Attendance: 8400
}Score by periods } st }an} Total In o/rg . :nd Faslk . }Score by periods } 1st } 2nd } Total } In O/fé . hzm v N
Vanderbilt 3017 ] 47 Points  Paint T ance Break Bend! South Carolina 29 45| 74 Points  Paint T, ance Break Benct
[kentucy [28[28] 56 | % de 10 b ow vanderbit [so1321 71 | W% ono7 3B
Last FG - VU 2nd-00:48, UK 2nd-05:09. Score tied - 2 times. Last FG - SC 2nd-00:45, VU 2nd-01:46. Score tied - 8 times.
Largest lead - VU by 12 1st-15:12, UK by 11 2nd-05:09. Lead changed - 1 time. Largest lead - SC by 3 2nd-00:02, VU by 12 15t-08:48. Lead changed - 5 times.
VU led for 19:52. UK led for 18:48. Game was tied for 01:20. SC led for 02:03. VU led for 33:06. Game was tied for 04:42

// Vanderbilt Athletics //



Vanderbilt Basketball

018-19 BOX SCORES

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Mississippi State vs Vanderbilt
01/19/19 7:30 p.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym)

Mississippi State 71 e 14-3, 2-2 SEC

Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA |FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min
24 Abdul Ado £l 1-1 0-0 2-2 2 1 3] 3 4 0 1 2 1] 12
35 Aric Holman £l 4-9 [255] 0-0 3 6 9/ 3 10/ 3 2 0 O0f 26
oo Nick Weatherspoon a| 2-7 0-2 2-2 0 2 2/ 3 6/ 1 1 0 2| 34
02 Lamar Peters a| 3-6 1-4 0-0 0 2 24 7/ 2 2 0 0 22
11 Q Weatherspoon g| 6-12 0-0 5-7 1 7 8 2 171 4 0 0 0] 32
o1 Reggie Perry 3-6 0-1 0-0 2 6 8| 2 6/ 0 0 1 0] 21
12 Robert Woodard I1 3-8 0-1 3-3 1 3 4] 3 9 2 1 0 0] 20
22 KeyShawn Feazell il=7) 0-0 0-0 1 0 1] 1 2l 0 0 0O 7
23 Tyson Carter 4-8 2-6 0-0 0 3 3/ 1 1001 2 0 1| 26
Team 0 0 0
Totals 27-59| 5-19 |12-14|10 30 40|22 71|13 9 3 4][200
FG % 1st Half: 12-30 40.0% 2nd half: 15-20 51.7% Game: 27-59 45.8% Deadball
3FG % Ist Half: 3-10 30.0% 2nd half: 2-9 22.2% Game: 5-19 26.3% Rebounds
FT % 1stHalf: 8-10 80.0% 2nd half: 4-4 100.0 Game: 12-14 85.7% 1
Vanderbilt 55 ¢ 9-8, 0-5 SEC
Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO
11 SHITTU, Simisola fl 2-7 1-2 2-7 1 4 5 0 70 2 2
24 NESMITH, Aaron f| 4-10 2-6 1-2 1 5 6/ 3 11| 0 2
32 RYAN, Matt £l 1-4 1-4 0-0 0 1 1| 2 3 0 0
0o LEE, Saben a| 4-9 0-0 5-8 1 5 6/ 2 13| 3 2
02 TOYE, Joe a| 3-8 1-3 0-1 0 1 1] 1 7111
o1 WETZELL, Yanni [255] 0-2 3-4 1 3 42 700 3
03 EVANS, Maxwell 0-1 0-1 1-2 0 0 0 O 1 0 1
13 MOYER, Matthew 2-3 0-1 2-2 2 2 4/ 1 6/ 0 3
15 BROWN, Clevon 0-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 30 0 0 0
Team 0 0 0
Totals 18-49| 5-19 [14-26] 7 23 30[11 55 6 14 2 3|200
FG % 1st Half: 10-30 33.3% 2nd half: 8-19 42.1% Game: 18-49 36.7% Deadball
3FG % Ist Half: 3-9 33.3% 2ndhalf: 2-10 20.0% Game: 5-19 26.3% Rebounds
FT % 1st Half: 4-9 44.4% 2nd half: 10-17 58.8% Game: 14-26 53.8% 6
Officials: Patrick Evans, Byron Jarrett, Gerald Williams
Technical fouls: Mississippi State-Lamar Peters. Vanderbilt-None.
Attendance: 9570
}score by periods } 1st }2."1} Total | . o _?/fé G et
Mississippi State 35[36] 71 oints  Paint ance Break  Bend
[Vanderbilt [27128] 55 w 2 > : K A
Last FG - MS 2nd-01:20, VU 2nd-01:06. Score tied - 0 times,
Largest lead - MS by 22 2d-06:03, VU Non Lead changed - 0 times.

MS led for 39:09. VU led for 00:00. Game was tied for 00:51.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Tennessee vs Vanderbilt
01/23/19 6 p.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym)

Tennessee 88 ¢ 17-1, 6-0 SEC

Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA |FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min
02 Williams, Grant £/10-15| 0-2 |23-23| 1 7 8 3 43| 2 3 4 1| 38
05 Schofield, Admiral fl 2-9 0-6 2-4 0 4 4/ 4 6/ 0 1 0 2| 30
11 Alexander, Kyle £l 3-3 0-0 0-0 1 4 5 1 6/ 0 2 3 0| 35
oo Bone, Jordan g| 5-10 2-3 2-3 1 1 20 2 14/ 7 0 0 1| 36
35 Pons, Yves 9| 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 21 0l 0 2 0 O] 14
01 Turner, Lamonte 2-8 2-5 2-2 0 2 2 4 8 5 0 0 0] 33
10 Fulkerson, John 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 2 000 0 0 O 7
15 Walker, Derrick 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0f 0 20 0 0O 1
23 Bowden, Jordan 4-11 1-3 0-0 0 4 4 3 9 2 0 0 1] 31

Team 2 1 3
Totals 27-58 | 5-20 |29-32| 5 25 30/20 88|16 8 7 5[225

FG % Ist Half: 13-26 50.0% 2nd half: 12-27 44.4% OT: 2-5 40.0% Game: 27-58 46.6% Deadball
3FG % IstHalf: 5-12 41.7% 2ndhalf: 0-7 0.0% OT: 0-1 0.0% Game: 5-20 25.0% Rebounds
FT % istHalf: 7-8 87.5% 2nd half: 14-16 87.5% OT: 8-8 100.0 Game: 29-32 90.6% 2

Vanderbilt 83 ¢ 9-9, 0-6 SEC

Total  3-Ptr Rebounds
##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF TP| A
01 WETZELL, Yanni fl 2-5 0-1 0-0 1 2 3/ 5 4| 2
11 SHITTU, Simisola fl 5-11 0-1 0-1 1 5 6] 4 10| 4
13 MOYER, Matthew £l 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 4 4| 4 2| 0
24 NESMITH, Aaron £| 9-15 4-7 73 2 4 6/ 3 24 1
oo LEE, Saben g| 5-16 3-5 8-13 1 3 4 3 21| 7
02 TOYE, Joe 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0o 2 5 0
03 EVANS, Maxwell 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1] 1 ol 1
15 BROWN, Clevon 2-2 0-0 1-1 0 1 1] 5 5/ 1
32 RYAN, Matt 4-7 2-5 2-3 0 2 22 121
Team 2 4 6
Totals 30-60 [ 10-21[13-21] 7 26 33[29 8317 15 3 5[225
FG % 1st Half: 14-25 56.0% 2nd half: 14-27 51.9% OT: 2-8 25.0% Game: 30-60 50.0% Deadball
3FG % IstHalf: 3-6 50.0% 2ndhalf: 6-9 66.7% OT: 1-6 16.7% Game: 10-21 47.6% Rebounds
FT % Ist Half: 6-9 66.7% 2ndhalf: 5-8 62.5% OT: 2-4 50.0% Game: 13-21 61.9% 61

Officials: Terry Oglesby, Pat Adams, Terry Wym¢
Technical fouls: Tennessee-Schofield, Admiral. Vanderbilt RYAN, Matt.
Attendance: 14316

[Score by periods [1st [2nd [ oT | Total | In  Off 2nd  Fast

Points Paint  T/O Chance Break Bench
[Tennessee [38]38]12] 88 o by e 5 5 s
[Vanderbilt [37139]7 | 83 w 3% 11 5 2 2
Last FG - UT OT-00:31, VU OT-02:01. Score tied - 9 times.
Largest lead - UT by 13 1st-15:01, VU by 6 2nd-01:32. Lead changed - 8 times.

UT led for 30:37. VU led for 07:37. Game was tied for 06:42.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Vanderbilt vs Oklahoma
01/26/19 3 p.m. at Lloyd Noble Center (Norman, Okla.)

Vanderbilt 55 ¢ 9-10

Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO
o1 WETZELL, Yanni |l 1-8 0-2 2-2 1 3 4] 3 4 0 3
13 MOYER, Matthew | 0-4 0-2 0-2 2 1 3/ 0 ol 0 0
24 NESMITH, Aaron £l 3-6 2-3 1-2 0 5 5] 2 9 0 1
11 SHITTU, Simisola c| 3-9 0-3 1=l 0 4 4 1 711 6
oo LEE, Saben a| 9-12 2-2 4-4 1 7 8 1 24/ 3 6
02 TOYE, Joe 0-5 03 0-0 1 1 20 00 4
03 EVANS, Maxwell 0-1 0-1 0-0 1 0 10 0 1 0
15 BROWN, Clevon 2-3 0-0 0-0 2 0 2| 4 4/ 1 1
32 RYAN, Matt 3-9 1-5 0-1 2 3 5|2 7171 0
Team 0 0 0 1
Totals 21-57| 5-21 | 8-12 [ 10 24 3413 55| 7 22 3 7[200
FG % 1st Half: 10-27 37.0% 2nd half: 11-30 36.7% Game: 21-57 36.8% Deadball
3FG % IstHalf: 3-8 37.5% 2ndhalf: 2-13 15.4% Game: 5-21 23.8% Rebounds
FT % IstHalf: 0-1  0.0% 2ndhalf: 8-11 72.7% Game: 8-12 66.7% 1
Oklahoma 86 ¢ 15-5
Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__ TP| A TO
21 Doolittle,Kristian fl 1-4 0-0 2-2 0 3 3/ 1 4 0 1
35 Manek,Brady f| 6-11 2-6 2-2 1 3 4/ 2 16| 0 2
oo James,Christian a| 815 3-9 2-2 2 3 50 211 2 1
o1 Odomes,Rashard a| 7-8 0-0 0-1 1 2 312 14 3 0
24 Bieniemy,Jamal g| 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 5 5 1 of 7 1
02 Calixte,Aaron 3-8 2-5 0-0 0 1 1] 2 8/ 1 0
03 Reynolds,Miles 4-6 0-0 1-2 0 1 1] 2 9l 2 2
04 McNeace,Jamuni 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 3/ 0 2l 0 0
os Freeman,Matt 2-4 0-2 0-0 0 1 1] 0 4 0 1
22 Geha,Patrick 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 00 20 1
32 Streller,Read 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 ol 0 1
44 Polla,Hannes 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2| 2 6/ 0 1
Team 3 4 7 1
Totals 36-65| 7-23 7-9 7 29 36|13 86[15 12 4 11]200
FG % 1st Half: 16-36 44.4% 2nd half: 20-29 69.0% Game: 36-65 55.4% Deadball
3FG % IstHalf: 5-15 33.3% 2ndhalf: 2-8 25.0% Game: 7-23 30.4% Rebounds
FT % Ist Half: 4-5 80.0% 2ndhalf: 3-4 75.0% Game: 7-9 77.8% o
Officials: Kipp Kissinger, Chance Moore, Tony Padilla
Technical fouls: Vanderbilt-None. Oklahoma-None.
Attendance: 8848
2019 SEC/Big 12 Challenge
Estimated Attendance: 7,526
}Score by periods } st } 2nd } Total In O/ff 3nd Fast N
Vanderbilt 23132] 55 Points  Paint T/O Chance Break Benc!
[Okiahoma [a1145] 86 & 2 2 4 3 i
Last FG - VU 2nd-03:29, OU 2nd-00:48. Score tied - 1 time.
Largest lead - VU by 2 15t-12:08, OU by 31 2nd-00:48. Lead changed - 2 times.

VU led for 00:15. OU led for 39:13. Game was tied for 00:32.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Kentucky vs Vanderbilt
01/29/19 8 p.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym)

Kentucky 87 e 17-3, 6-1 SEC

Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
22 Travis, Reid £ 0-1 0-0 1-2 0 3 3] 2 i 0 1 1 0 21
25 Washington, P] f| 9-15 3-3 5-6 4 812/ 1 26| 2 2 0 3| 29
02 Hagans, Ashton 9| 3-5 1-2 0-0 1 5 6/ 3 71 8 1 0 1 30
03 Johnson, Keldon g| 3-6 3-4 2-2 0 0 O 3 11f 2 1 0 0] 23
14 Herro, Tyler g| 6-13 0-3 0-0 0 3 30 12/ 2 1 0 3] 29
04 Richards, Nick 4-5 0-0 [6-10 | 0 1 1] 3 14 0 0 4 0| 19
05 Quickley, Immanuel 2-5 1-3 1-1 0 2 23 6/ 1 0 0 0 18
10 David, Jonny 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O0f 0 o0 0 0 0O 1
13 Baker, Jemarl 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 3 6/ 1 0 0 O] 19
23 Montgomery, EJ 1-2 0-0 2-2 1 0 1 2 4 2 0 1 0] 11
Team 0 0 0 1
Totals 30-54|10-17[17-23| 6 23 29|20 87(18 7 6 7|200
FG % 1st Half: 17-33 51.5% 2nd half: 13-21 61.9% Game: 30-54 55.6% Deadball
3FG % Ist Half: 5-10 50.0% 2ndhalf: 5-7 71.4% Game: 10-17 58.8% Rebounds
FT % Ist Half: 6-7 85.7% 2ndhalf: 11-16 68.8% Game: 17-23 73.9% “1
Vanderbilt 52 ¢ 9-11, 0-7 SEC
Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA |FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min
o1 WETZELL, Yanni £ 2-5 0-1 1-2 0 0 0] 5 50 1 0 1] 15
11 SHITTU, Simisola £ O- 0-1 0-2 2 4 6| 2 0 1 4 0 0] 29
24 NESMITH, Aaron f -9 4-6 0-0 0 3 3] 3 14 3 3 1 0 38
32 RYAN, Matt f| 4-10 [ 4-9 0-0 0 3 31 2 12/ 0 4 0 0 27
00 LEE, Saben g| 49 1-3 6-9 1 3 4 0 15 5 3 0 0| 38
02 TOYE, Joe 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1] 3 0 0 1 0 1] 16
03 EVANS, Maxwell 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 000 1 0O 9
13 MOYER, Matthew 1-3 0-2 1-3 2 1 3] 1 3] 1 0 0 O 13
15 BROWN, Clevon 1-2 0-1 1-2 1 3 4| 3 3 0 2 2 0] 15
Team 3 1 4 1
Totals 17-46 | 9-24 | 9-18 9 20 29]19 5210 20 3 2| 200
FG % 1st Half: 5-20 25.0% 2nd half: 12-26 46.2% Game: 17-46 37.0% Deadball
3FG % IstHalf: 2-11 18.2% 2nd half: 7-13 53.8% Game: 9-24 37.5% Rebounds
FT % istHalf: 3-5 60.0% 2ndhalf: 6-13 46.2% Game: 9-18 50.0% 5
Officials: Michael Stephens, Tony Greene, Owen Shortt
Technical fouls: Kentucky-None. Vanderbilt-None.
Attendance: 12298
}Scure by periods } st }an} Total In  Off End Faslk
Kentucky 45 [42] 87 Points  Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
[Vanderbilt [15[37] 52 us 2ow 7 on» %
Last FG - UK 2nd-00:28, VU 2nd-00:36. Score tied -
Largest lead - UK by 38 2nd-09:11, VU by 1 1st-18:13. Cesd changed - 4 simes.

UK led for 37:19. VU led for 01:22. Game was tied for 01:19.

// Vanderbilt Athletics //



Vanderbilt Basketball

2018-19 BOX SCORES

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Vanderbilt vs Mizzou
02/02/19 7:30 p.m. at Mizzou Arena

Vanderbilt 67 e 9-12 (0-8)

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Vanderbilt vs Arkansas
02/05/19 8:00 pm at Fayetteville, Ark. - Bud Walton Arena

Vanderbilt 66 e 9-13, 0-9 SEC

Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Stl ##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO BIk Stl| Min
0o LEE, Saben =| 4-10 0-3 7-9 0 1 1] 2 15 7 4 0 1| 35 11 SHITTU, Simisola £ 47 0-0 4-5 5 3 8 3 12/ 2 4 1 0 27
01 WETZELL, Yanni *| 2-5 1-3 0-0 0 3 3|1 5 0 1 2 0] 16 15 BROWN, Clevon fl 3-5 0-1 0-3 2 5 7/ 4 6/ 0 0 0 1| 24
03 EVANS, Maxwell =l 2-6 0-2 0-0 0 3 3|1 4 2 1 0 0] 27 24 NESMITH, Aaron f| 3-10 2-6 0-0 0 5 5| 4 8 2 2 0 2| 34
11 SHITTU, Simisola = 1-2 0-0 2-4 1 3 4| 2 4 1 0 0 1| 18 32 RYAN, Matt il =3 i3 S5 0 2 22 6/ 2 1 0 0] 21
24 NESMITH, Aaron | 4-9 2-7 9-10 0 4 4 5 19/ 0 2 0 0 35 oo LEE, Saben g| 3-3 2-2 3-4 0 1 1 5 111 4 3 1 0| 23
02 TOYE, Joe 2-4 2-4 0-0 0 3 312 6/ 0 1 0 0 23 o1 WETZELL, Yanni 2-4 0-0 1-2 11 20 5 00 2 1 16
13 MOYER, Matthew 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 000 0 0 O 1 02 TOYE, Joe 6-11 | 4-6 2-4 2 2 4 2 18 0 2 0 1| 28
15 BROWN, Clevon 25 0-1 2-3 1 0 1| 3 8 1 2 2 0 21 03 EVANS, Maxwell 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 of 2 0 2 1 0 0f 17
32 RYAN, Matt 2-4 2-3 0-0 0 2 2| 3 6/ 0 1 0 0 24 13 MOYER, Matthew 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1] 1 0/ 0 0 0 0] 10
Team 0 5 5 Team 11 2 1
Totals 20-46 | 7-24 |20-26| 2 24 26|20 67|11 12 4 2‘ 200 Totals 22-49| 9-21 [13-21 |11 21 32|23 66[12 14 4 5|200
FG % 1st Half: 8-23 34.8% 2nd half: 12-23 52.2% Deadball FG % 1st Half: 13-25 52.0% 2nd half: 9-24 37.5% Game: 22-49 44.9% Deadball
3FG % Ist Half: 0-10  0.0% 2nd half: 7-14 50.0% . Rebounds 3FG % Ist Half: 3-10 30.0% 2ndhalf: 6-11 54.5% Game: 9-21 42.9% Rebounds.
FT % 1st Half: 12-16 75.0% 2nd half: 8-10 80.0% Game: 20-26 76.9% 4 FT % Ist Half: 6-9 66.7% 2ndhalf: 7-12 58.3% Game: 13-21 61.9% 3.2
Mizzou 77 e 11-9 (2-6) Arkansas 69 e 14-8, 5-4 SEC
Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__ TP| A TO ## Player FG-FGA |[FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min
o1 PINSON, Xavier = 2-3 1-2 4-6 1 2 3] 2 92 0 0 O 02 BAILEY, Adrio f| 2-5 0-0 0-0 1 2 31 3 4 1 1 0 1| 19
04 PICKETT, Javon = 4-11 i3 -5 3 2 50 120 0 1 0 0 30 10 GAFFORD, Daniel f| 9-14 0-0 (10-12| 2 7 9| 2 28/ 3 2 2 0| 33
15 GEIST, Jordan =| 5-12 | 2-7 3-7 2 3 52 151 6 1 0 0f 36 o1 JOE, Isaiah g| 6-11 | 6-10 | 0-0 1 3 4 2 18 5 0 0 0f 34
23 TILMON, Jeremiah = 7-12 | 0-1 525} 3 5 8 4 191 1 1 1 35 0s HARRIS, Jalen g| 1-6 0-2 0-1 1 4 5 3 203 0 0 0f 30
24 PURYEAR, Kevin =l 0-5 0-3 0-0 0 10 10| 2 0 2 3 0 1] 17 13 JONES, Mason g| 2-7 1-5 2-3 0 1 1] 1 712 2 0 1] 32
oo WATSON, Torrence 5-8 2-5 0-0 0 0 Of 3 12/ 2 0 0 1| 28 00 SILLS, Desi 0-1 0-0 2-2 0 0 0] 0 2l 3 1 0 0] 10
02 SANTOS, K.J. 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 000 0 0 O 4 11 EMBERY-SIMPSON, K. 2-5 1-2 0-0 0 1 1] 1 5/ 0 0 0 0 14
03 SUGGS, Ronnie 1-1 0-0 il-fil 0 1 1] 1 3 0 2 0 0f 9 22 OSABUOHIEN, Gabe 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 11 4 o0 1 1 0 2| 10
05 SMITH, Mitchell 2-3 1-1 0-0 0 2 2|2 51 1 1 1 20 35 CHANEY, Reggie 1-2 0-0 1-2 11 2/ 1 3] 0 3 0 0] 18
14 NIKKO, Reed 1-3 0-0 0-0 10 1|1 200 0 0 0f 4 Team 2 1 3 1
Team 1 1 2 Totals 23-511 8-19 [15-20| 8 21 29|17 69[18 11 2 4]|200
Totals 27-59] 7-22 [16-24[11 26 37[17 7714 9 2 4] 200 FG % Ist Half: 10-23 43.5% 2nd half: 13-28 46.4% Game: 23-51 45.1% Deadball
FG % 1st Half: 15-31 48.4% 2nd half: 12-28 42.9% Game: 27-59 45.8% Deadball 3FG % 1st Half: 6-13 46.2% 2nd half: 2-6 33.3% Game: 8-19 42.1% Rebounds
3FG % 1st Half: 3-10 30.0% 2nd half: 4-12 33.3% Game: 7-22 31.8% Rebounds FT % st Half: 8-10 80.0% 2nd half: 7-10 70.0% Game: 15-20 75.0% 2
FT% 1stHalf: 4-7 57.1% 2nd half: 12-17 70.6% Game: 16-24 66.7% 5 § .
Officials: Doug Shows, Todd Austin, Mike Nance
Officials: Anthony Jordan, Jason Baker, R.B. Clyburn Technical fouls: Vanderbilt-None. Arkansas-None.
Technical fouls: Vanderbilt-None. Mizzou-GEIST, Jordan. Attendance: 13587
Attendance: 11091 Tickets Scanned: 6,347
Fouled out: Vanderbilt #0, Lee (0:08.2 2H)
[Score by periods [1st [2nd | Tot: n Off ast _
[Vanderbilt 128139 67 Points  Paint T/O Chance Break Bench [Score by periods [ st [2nd [ Total | In Off 2nd  Fast
[Mizou [3714a0] 77 ] Mz 9 3 4 [Vanderbi 13531 %‘ Ponts paint T/0 Cance preak Sench
[Arkansas [34]35] 69 AR 26 14 6 13 10
Last FG - VU 2nd-01:17, MIZ 2nd-00:50 Score tied - 1 time.
Largest lead - VU by 2 1st-19:37, MIZ by 15 2nd-13:43. Lead changed - 1 time. Last FG - VU 2nd-00:40, AR 2nd-00: 14. Score tied - 4 times.
VU led for 00:57. MIZ led for 38:40. Game was tied for 00:23 Largest lead - VU by 10 15t-03:57, AR by 10 2nd-10:17. Lead changed - 12 times.
VU led for 17:24. AR led for 20:12. Game was tied for 02:24.
Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals ~- Final Statistics
Alabama vs Vanderbilt Vanderbilt vs Florida
02/09/19 7:30 p.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym) 2/13/19 9 p.m. at Exactech Arena - Gainesville, Fla.
Alabama 77 e 15-8, 6-4 SEC Vanderbilt 57 ¢ 9-15, 0-11 SEC
Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA |FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Stl ## Player FG-FGA |[FG-FGA | FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min
0o Hall, Donta £l 2-5 1-1 2-2 1 3 4 3 771 1 0 0] 22 15 BROWN, Clevon £l 2-6 0-0 2-2 11 203 6/ 0 0 1 0] 26
34 Mack, Tevin £| 2-10 =5 0-0 1 3 4/ 1 51 0 1 0] 20 24 NESMITH, Aaron f| 6-13 2-6 (12-15| 2 7 9| 4 26| 2 4 1 3| 37
02 Lewis Jr., Kira g| 6-11 2-4 4-4 0 2 2/ 3 18 4 2 0 0] 34 32 RYAN, Matt £ 3-11 | 3-11 0-0 1 4 5 4 9 1 4 0 0] 29
10 Jones, Herbert g| 46 0-0 1-2 3 1 43 90 2 0 1 26 11 SHITTU, Simisola c| 2-5 0-0 1-2 1 5 6/ 4 5 0 2 0 2 20
12 Ingram, Dazon gq| 3-5 3-3 3-4 0 4 4 2 12/ 1 3 0 1] 25 oo LEE, Saben q| 2-7 0-3 0-0 0 4 4 3 4 3 5 0 1| 37
o1 Norris, Riley 3-9 3-6 6-7 11112/ 3 151 0 1 1 0| 26 o1 WETZELL, Yanni 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 3 21 0 0 O] 12
04 Giddens, Daniel 1-3 0-0 1-2 0 2 2| 3 3] 1.2 3 0| 16 02 TOYE, Joe 1-4 0-3 0-0 2 2 4 2 2l 1 2 0 0] 28
os Johnson Jr, Avery 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0] 1 00 0 0 0 O 4 03 EVANS, Maxwell 1-1 0-0 1-2 0 0 o O 3] 01 00 4
23 Petty, John 3-6 2-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 8 3 1 0 2| 26 13 MOYER, Matthew 0-2 0-1 0-0 1 0 1] 1 01 1 00 7
24 Schaffer, Lawson 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0| 0 of 0 0 0O 1 Team 2 3 5
Team 5 4 9 1 Totals 18-51{ 5-24 |16-21 |11 27 38{24 57[ 9 19 2 6200
Totals 24-59[12-2417-21]11 31 42[19 77[11 13 5 4] 200 FG % 1st Half: 11-25 44.0% 2nd half: 7-26 26.9% Game: 18-51 35.3% Deadball
FG % 1st Half: 14-33 42.4% 2nd half: 10-26 38.5% Game: 24-59 40.7% Deadball 3FG % IstHalf: 4-11 36.4% 2nd half: 1-13 7.7% Game: 5-24 20.8% Rebounds
3FG % IstHalf: 5-11 45.5% 2nd half: 7-13 53.8% Game: 12-24 50.0% Rebounds FT % 1stHalf: 7-9 77.8% 2ndhalf: 9-12 75.0% Game: 16-21 76.2% 2
FT % istHalf: 5-6 83.3% 2nd half: 12-15 80.0% Game: 17-21 81.0% 2
Florida 66 e 13-11, 5-6 SEC
Vanderbilt 67 ¢ 9-14, 0-10 SEC Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
Total  3-Ptr Rebounds #+_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
«#_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO BIk 11 Johnson, Keyontae f| 4-12 1-1 6-6 4 5 9/ 3 15 0 1 0 1| 31
11 SHITTU, Simisola f| 4-10 0-0 3-6 1 3 4 2 111 2 2 1 2| 32 13 Hayes, Kevarrius c| 1-2 0-0 2-3 1 3 4| 4 4 0 1 1 3| 13
15 BROWN, Clevon fl 1-3 1-1 3-6 0 0 0 2 6/ 0 2 3 0] 22 02 Nembhard, Andrew g| 4-5 1-2 0-0 0 3 3 4 9 1 2 0 0] 16
24 NESMITH, Aaron £l 1-6 1-5 3-4 0 7 7/ 4 6/ 3 0 0 0] 32 05 Allen, KeVaughn g| 19 0-4 4-4 0 6 6/ 1 6/ 0 3 0 1| 34
32 RYAN, Matt £ 2-7 2-7 2-2 2 3 5|2 8 0 0 0 0] 22 10 Locke, Noah g| 1-10 1-9 0-0 2 4 6| 2 3] 1. 0 0 1] 32
oo LEE, Saben g| 9-13 2-3 4-6 1 4 5 2 24 3 2 0 3| 37 oo Okauru, Mike 1-3 i3 2-3 0 2 2|1 51 0 0 1] 13
o1 WETZELL, Yanni 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 312 40 1 0 1 17 03 Hudson, Jalen 2-7 0-1 6-8 0 1 1} 2 1001 1 0 3| 28
02 TOYE, Joe 2-7 2-5 0-2 1 2 33 6/ 2 3 1 0 27 15 Stokes, Isaiah B25) 0-0 2-2 2 0 21 8 0 0 1 0 9
03 EVANS, Maxwell 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0| 0 of 0o 0o 0O 3 21 Bassett, Dontay 1-2 0-0 1-2 2 1 3| 2 3 0 2 1 2| 18
13 MOYER, Matthew 0-3 0-1 2-2 0 2 20 200 1 0 O 8 24 Ballard, Deaundrae 1-2 1-2 0-0 1 0 1 2 3 0 2 00 6
Team 0 2 2 Team 2 0 2
Totals 21-52| 8-22 |17-28| 5 26 31|17 67|10 11 5 6‘ 200 Totals 19-57 | 5-22 |23-28 |14 25 39|22 66| 4 12 3 12]|200
FG % 1st Half: 10-24 41.7% 2nd half: 11-28 39.3% Game: 21-52 40.4% Deadball FG % 1st Half: 12-34 35.3% 2nd half: 7-23 30.4% Game: 19-57 33.3% Deadball
3FG % 1st Half: 4-12 33.3% 2nd half: 4-10 40.0% 822 36.4% Rebounds 3FG % istHalf: 2-13 15.4% 2nd half: 3-9 33.3% Game: 5-22 22.7% Rebounds.
FT % 1stHalf: 7-12 58.3% 2nd half: 10-16 62.5% Game: 17-28 60.7% 6 FT % Ist Half: 5-8 62.5% 2nd half: 18-20 90.0% Game: 23-28 82.1% 2
Officials: Brian Shey, K.B. Burdett Jr., Gerald Williams Officials: Doug Shows, Darron George, Owen Shortt
Technical fouls: Alabama-None. Vanderbilt-None. Technical fouls: Vanderbilt-None. Florida-None.
Attendance: 10539 Attendance: 9007
Score by periods 1st [2nd [ Total In  Of 2 Fast }Score by periods } st } 2nd } Total In 2nd  Fast
Alabama 38 39| 77 Points  Paint T/O Chance Break Bench Vanderbilt 33[24] 57 Points  Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
[vandervit (311361 67 | woono oo ¥ 3% [Florea [31]35] 66 | T I A
Last FG - UA 2nd-01:48, VU 2nd-00:01 Score tied - 3 times. Last FG - VU 2nd-00:53, UF 2nd-01:30. Score tied - 3 times.
Largest lead - UA by 19 2nd-10:37, VU by 2 1st-14:27. Lead changed - 4 times. Largest lead - VU by 5 1t-01:56, UF by 11 15t-08:54 Lead changed - 5 times.

UA led for 36:01. VU led for 01:44. Game was tied for 02:15.

VU led for 04:24. UF led for 34:31. Game was tied for 01:05.

// Vanderbilt Athletics //




Vanderbilt Basketball

2018-19 BOX SCORES

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Auburn vs Vanderbilt
02116119 11 a.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym)

Auburn 64 e 17-8, 6-6 SEC

Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__ TP| A TO
05 OKEKE, Chuma fl 2-6 1-3 8-10 1 5 6/ 1 131 1 2
01 HARPER, Jared g| 4-10 3-8 5-8 0 3 3/ 2 16/ 8 1
02 BROWN, Bryce g|4-11] 36 | 33 [ 2 0 2/ 2 14/ 0 1
10 DOUGHTY, Samir g| 0-0 0-0 0-2 0 1 1 2 0/ 0 1
24 MCLEMORE, Anfernee  +| 1-3 0-2 2-2 0 2 2| 4 4 0 0
oo SPENCER, Horace 1-4 0-0 0-0 12 31 2l 0 0
03 PURIFOY, Danjel 1-4 0-2 0-0 0 0 Of 1 200
04 DUNBAR, Malik 4-7 2-4 3-4 2 3 5 3 13/ 0 1
12 MCCORMICK, J'Von 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1} 0 00 0
50 WILEY, Austin 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1} 2 0ol 0 1
Team 2 1 3
Totals 17-49] 9-25 [21-29| 8 19 2718 64| 9 7 4 10]200
FG % IstHalf: 6-24 25.0% 2nd half: 11-25 44.0% Game: 17-49 34.7% Deadball
3FG % Ist Half: 4-14 28.6% 2ndhalf: 5-11 455% Game: 9-25 36.0% Rebounds
FT % 1st Half: 11-13 84.6% 2nd half: 10-16 62.5% Game: 21-29 72.4%

Vanderbilt 53 ¢ 9-16, 0-12 SEC

Total  3-Ptr Rebounds

#+ Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO BIk

11 SHITTU, Simisola il22]00 240 2 2[5 6 2 3 1

15 BROWN, Clevon 7l 02|02 |00 |2 2 41 00 1 1

24 NESMITH, Aaron f6-21| 39 | 99 | 6 814 3 24/ 1 2 1

32 RYAN, Matt fl 26 | 26 [ 02 | 0 3 3 4 6 0 2 0

o0 LEE, Saben ¢| 1-3 | 0-1 | 22 | 0 3 30 42 3 0

o1 WETZELL, Yanni 45 | 01 | 2.2 |2 810/ 4 1000 2 1

02 TOYE, Joe 1-4 0-3 0-0 11 200 2l 0 0 0

03 EVANS, Maxwell 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 o1 2 0

13 MOYER, Matthew 0-4 | 01 |12 |1 1 23 12 1 0

Team 2 0 2 £
Totals 16-48] 5-23 [16-21[14 29 43[20 53] 8 19 4 1[200

FG % Ist Half: 9-25 36.0% 2nd half: 7-23 30.4% Game: 16-48 33.3% Deadball
3FG % Ist Half: 3-13 23.1% 2nd half: 2-10 20.0% Game: 5-23 21.7% Rebounds
FT % IstHalf: 2-6 33.3% 2nd half: 14-15 93.3% Game: 16-21 76.2% 4
Officials: Pat Driscoll, Olandis Poole, Byron Jarrett
Technical fouls: Auburn-None. Vanderbilt-None.
Attendance: 11287
}Scnre by periods } st } z..a} Total } mn O fnd ¢ N
Auburn 27137 64 Points  Paint T/O Chance Break Benc
[Vanderbile 2330 53 | b w9 s ot 8

Last FG - AU 2nd-01:33, VU 2nd-03:28.
Largest lead - AU by 11 2nd-00:32, VU by 3 15t-03:49.
AU Ted for 32:34. VU led for 02:57. Game was tied for 04:29.

Score tied - 5 times.
Lead changed - 2 times.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Vanderbilt vs Tennessee
02/19/49 7:01 p.m. at Knoxville, Tenn. (Thompson-Boling Arena)

Vanderbilt 46 ¢ 9-17, 0-13 SEC

Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO BIk Stl| Min
11 SHITTU, Simisola f| 4-14 0-0 1-2 1 5 6/ 1 9 1 3 0 0] 35
15 BROWN, Clevon £l 1-2 0-0 0-0 2 1 33 2000 0 Of 18
32 RYAN, Matt £l 2-9 2-8 0-0 0 2 22 6 2 0 0 1 36
oo LEE, Saben g| 3-8 1-3 1-2 1 8 9/ 3 8 5 2 0 0 39
24 NESMITH, Aaron g| 5-14 3-8 0-0 1 4 5 2 131 3 2 0 1] 35
01 WETZELL, Yanni 1= 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 3 2l 0 2 1 4 18
02 TOYE, Joe 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1| 1 000 2 0 0 9
03 EVANS, Maxwell 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 00 OO0 1 0 O 1
13 MOYER, Matthew 2-5 1-3 1-2 11 20 6 0 0 0 0 9
Team 1 3 4
Totals 18-56 | 7-23 3-6 8 25 33|15 46[11 12 1 6] 200
FG % 1st Half: 10-22 45.5% 2nd half: 8-34 23.5% 18-56 32.1% Deadball
3FG % Ist Half: 5-12 41.7% 2nd half: 2-11 18.2% 7-23 30.4% Rebounds
FT% 1stHalf: 2-4 50.0% 2ndhalf: 1-2 50.0% 3-6  50.0% 2
Tennessee 58 ¢ 24-2, 12-1 SEC
Total  3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min
02 Williams, Grant f| 7-13 0-0 0-1 4 711 2 14/ 1 1 1 0] 32
11 Alexander, Kyle fl 0-1 0-0 3-4 12 3|1 3 0 0 1 0 19
oo Bone, Jordan g| 4-7 1-4 0-0 0 3 3/ 0 9 6 2 0 0| 32
o1 Turner, Lamonte g| 4-12 3-9 1-1 1 4 51 12/ 4 1 0 1] 33
os Schofield, Admiral g| 5-12 | 2-5 0-0 0 5 5 2 12/ 0 5 0 3 30
10 Fulkerson, John 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 32 200 0 1 0 13
13 Johnson, Jalen 1-1 0-0 0-0 11 2/ 0 200 1 0 O 4
15 Walker, Derrick 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1] 0 ol o 0o oo 1
23 Bowden, Jordan 1-6 0-2 2-3 0 2 2/ 1 4 2 1 0 2| 27
35 Pons, Yves 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 3 3] 2 000 0 1 0 9
Team 11 2
Totals 23-56| 6-21 | 6-9 | 9 31 40|11 5813 11 4 6] 200
FG % 1st Half: 14-32 43.8% 2nd half: 9-24 37.5% Game: 23-56 41.1% Deadball
3FG % Ist Half: 4-11 36.4% 2nd half: 2-10 20.0% Game: 6-21 28.6% Rebounds
FT % 1stHalf: 4-5 80.0% 2nd half: 2-4 50.0% Game: 6-9 66.7% 2
Officials: Doug Shows, Ted Valentine, Brian O'Connell
Technical fouls: Vanderbilt-None. Tennessee-None.
Attendance: 20523
[Score by periods [ist [2nd | Total | I off  2nd s
[Vanderbilt [27[19] 46 Points  Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
[Tennessee 3622 58 W R A A

Last FG - VU 2nd-01:15, UT 2nd-00:03,
Largest lead - VU by 3 1st-14:28, UT by 14 1st-01:26.
VU led for 02:21. UT led for 35:14. Game was tied for 02:25.

Score tied - 2 times,
Lead changed - 4 times.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Vanderbilt vs Alabama
02/23/19 5 p.m. CT at Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Coleman Coliseum)

Vanderbilt 61 ¢ 9-18, 0-14

Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
## _Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min
11 SHITTU, Simisola £ 7-13 0-0 2-6 3 811 3 16| 4 2 0 0| 29
15 BROWN, Clevon f| 0-1 0-0 0-0 11 200 00 0 2 0 0 5
24 NESMITH, Aaron f| 5-13 2-7 2-2 0 4 4 4 14/ 1 2 1 1| 31
32 RYAN, Matt f| 1-5 1115 0-0 0 2 2| 2 3] 1.1 0 0] 30
oo LEE, Saben g| 2-8 0-0 2-2 1 0 1] 3 6| 6 4 0 0| 29
o1 WETZELL, Yanni 4-4 0-0 2-2 1 7 8 3 10/ 0 2 1 0] 24
02 TOYE, Joe 2-6 0-3 1-2 0 5 5 0 5 1 1 0 2| 30
03 EVANS, Maxwell 1-2 1-2 2-2 0 0 0of 0 50 1 0 0] 13
13 MOYER, Matthew 1-1 0-0 0-0 0o 1 1| 1 200 2 0O 9
Team 11 2
Totals 23-53| 4-17 |11-16| 7 29 36|16 61|13 17 2 3]|200
FG % ist Half: 8-26 30.8% 2nd half: 15-27 55.6% Game: 23-53 43.4% Deadball
3FG % istHalf: 1-8 12.5% 2ndhalf: 3-9 33.3% Game: 4-17 23.5% Rebounds
FT % 1stHalf: 3-6 50.0% 2ndhalf: 8-10 80.0% Game: 11-16 68.8% 1
Alabama 68 e 16-11, 7-7
Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__ TP| A TO BIk Stl| Min
oo Hall, Donta f| 57 0-0 4-6 4 711 2 14 1 0 3 1| 35
34 Mack, Tevin f| 2-5 2= 2-2 0 1 1| 3 8 2 1 0 2 18
02 Lewis Jr., Kira g| 7-13 4-8 1-2 0 1 1 0 19/ 2 1 1 1| 37
12 Ingram, Dazon g| 5-8 0-1 3-6 1 910/ 2 13) 6 1 0 1 35
23 Petty, John g| 0-7 0-5 0-0 1 5 6/ 2 of 3 2 0 1] 33
ot Norris, Riley 3-8 3-5 0-0 2 1 3] 3 9 0 1 0 2| 23
o4 Giddens, Daniel 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1| 2 o0 0 2 0 0 6
10 Jones, Herbert 2-8 0-0 1-3 1 2 3|1 5 0 1 0 2| 13
Team 0 0 0 1
Totals 24-57| 9-24 |11-19]| 9 27 36|15 68|14 10 4 10| 200
FG % 1st Half: 13-31 41.9% 2nd half: 11-26 42.3% Game: 24-57 42.1% Deadball
3FG % 1st Half: 6-15 40.0% 2ndhalf: 3-9 33.3% Game: 9-24 37.5% Rebounds
FT % st Half: 3-4 75.0% 2ndhalf: 8-15 53.3% Game: 11-19 57.9% 3
Officials: Pat Adams, Wil Howard, Owen Shortt
Technical fouls: Vanderbilt-None. Alabama-None
Attendance: 11020
[Score by periods [1stT2nd [ Total | I off  2nd
[Vanderbilt (2041 61 | Points  Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
[Atabama [35(33] 68 bt % w2 5

Last FG - VU 2nd-00:07, UA 2nd-03:04.
Largest lead - VU by 2 1st-19:54, UA by 23 2nd-11:17.
VU led for 00:15. UA led for 39:19. Game was tied for 00:06.

Score tied - 0 times,
Lead changed - 1 time.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics

Florida vs Vanderbil

02/27/19 8 p.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym)

Florida 71 e 17-11, 9-6 SEC

Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
11 Johnson, Keyontae fl 1-3 0-1 4-4 2 4 6| 4 6/ 1 2 0 0 22
13 Hayes, Kevarrius f| 5-5 0-0 4-4 2 2 4/ 2 14 2 0 2 0| 22
02 Nembhard, Andrew ag| 7-8 3-3 2-2 0 3 3/ 1 19/ 2 1 0 0| 37
o5 Allen, KeVaughn a| 2-9 1-4 1-2 0 2 2| 2 6/ 1 3 0 2| 28
10 Locke, Noah a| 2-6 1-4 0-0 0 2 20 53 0 0 0f 33
o0 Okauru, Mike 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0 000 O0 0 0 O Of 6
03 Hudson, Jalen 5-13 | 3-7 4-4 0 5 5/ 3 17/ 2 0 0 3| 34
15 Stokes, Isaiah 2-5 0-0 0-0 1 0 1|1 4 0 1 0 O 6
21 Bassett, Dontay 0-1 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 2 0o 0 1 0 Of 11
24 Ballard, Deaundrae 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 O o0 o 0o oo 1
Team 0 3 3 1
Totals 24-50| 8-19 [15-16| 7 23 30{15 71j11 9 2 5/200
FG % 1st Half: 15-28 53.6% 2nd half: 9-22 40.9% Game: 24-50 48.0% Deadball
3FG % Ist Half: 6-12 50.0% 2nd half: 2-7 28.6% Game: 8-19 42.1% Rebounds
FT % 1stHalf: 5-6 83.3% 2nd half: 10-10 100.0 Game: 15-16 93.8% 1
Vanderbilt 55 ¢ 9-19, 0-15 SEC
Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO BIk Stl| Min
01 WETZELL, Yanni £l 2-4 0-1 0-0 0o 1 1| 3 4 0 1 1 0] 13
11 SHITTU, Simisola f| 4-10 0-0 2-5 1 4 5 2 1001 3 0 0] 21
24 NESMITH, Aaron f| 2-10 2-7 0-0 1 5 6] 2 6/ 2 4 0 1 33
32 RYAN, Matt £ 1-3 0-2 0-0 0 1 11 200 0 0 0O 19
o0 LEE, Saben g| 5-10 3-4 2-4 0 2 2/ 2 15 5 1 0 2| 36
02 TOYE, Joe 0-1 0-0 0-0 2 0 2|2 0 0 2 0 0] 20
03 EVANS, Maxwell 1-3 0-1 0-0 0o 1 1| 2 2l 0 2 1 0] 12
13 MOYER, Matthew 4-7 il=7) 1-2 4 5 9/ 2 100 0 1 0 0] 23
15 BROWN, Clevon 2-3 0-0 2-3 3 0 31 6 2 0 0 0 23
Team 0 0 0
Totals 21-51| 6-17 | 7-14 |11 19 30[17 55[10 14 2 3] 200
FG % 1st Half: 11-25 44.0% 2nd half: 10-26 38.5% Game: 21-51 41.2% Deadball
3FG % Ist Half: 4-10 40.0% 2nd half: 2-7 28.6% Game: 6-17 353% Rebounds
FT% 1stHalf: 3-6 50.0% 2ndhalf: 4-8 50.0% Game: 7-14 50.0% 3
Officials: Don Daily, Mike Nance, Gerald Williams
Technical fouls: Florida-None. Vanderbilt-None.
Attendance: 8583
[Score by periods [ist [2nd | Total | In  Of 2nd
[Florida [a1]30] 71 Points  Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
[Vanderbilt [2926] 55 w B S

Last FG - UF 2nd-01:24, VU 2nd-00:28.
Largest lead - UF by 21 2nd-01:24, VU None.
UF led for 38:48. VU led for 00:00. Game was tied for 01:05.

Score tied - 0 times,
Lead changed - 0 times.

// Vanderbilt Athletics //



Vanderbilt Basketball

2018-19 BOX SCORES

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Vanderbilt vs Texas A&M
03/02/19 5:00 PM at Reed Arena - College Station, Texas

Vanderbilt 57 e 9-20, 0-16 SEC

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Arkansas vs Vanderbilt
03/06/19 7:30 p.m. at Nashville, Tenn. (Memorial Gym)

Arkansas 84 ¢ 16-14, 7-10 SEC

Total  3-Ptr Rebounds Total  3-Ptr Rebounds
##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO BIk Sti| Min #:_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
oo LEE, Saben *| 4-11 1-4 1-2 0 4 4 1 10/ 5 4 0 1| 39 10 GAFFORD, Daniel £l 8-11 0-0 4-7 0 4 4 2 2000 1 4 0| 27
02 TOYE, Joe +| 1-11 | 0-10 0-0 0o 1 1] 1 2l 4 1 0 3] 31 22 OSABUOHIEN, Gabe f| 0-5 0-1 0-0 3 4 7| 2 0l 3 1 0 2| 24
11 SHITTU, Simisola | 5-7 0-0 1-2 2 810/ 0 111 0 4 1 1| 23 0o SILLS, Desi g| 3-5 3-3 2-4 11 21 11l 4 2 0 1] 23
15 BROWN, Clevon | 3-4 0-1 0-2 4 3 7/ 4 6/ 1 0 8 0| 30 o1 JOE, Isaiah g| 47 4-6 0-0 0 2 23 1201 1 0 1] 20
24 NESMITH, Aaron *| 3-8 2-5 0-0 0 1 1| 4 8 0 4 0 0] 22 05 HARRIS, Jalen g| 2-6 0-0 0-0 1 3 4 1 4 4 1 0 0 28
o1 WETZELL, Yanni 5-10 i3 4-4 3 1 4 2 15 0 0 1 0] 21 02 BAILEY, Adrio 2-3) 0-0 0-0 0 0 0| 4 4 0 0 2 1| 11
03 EVANS, Maxwell 2-5 1-3 0-0 0 2 2|1 52 1 0 1] 24 11 EMBERY-SIMPSON, K. 2-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 0 2/ 20
13 MOYER, Matthew 0-5 0-4 0-0 0 2 204 o0 1 0 0 0 10 12 STEVENS, Ty 1-1 0-0 1-1 0 0 0 0O 300 00 1
Team 2 3 5 13 JONES, Mason 4-10 3-6 5-6 2 4 6/ 1 16| 5 2 0 3| 25
Totals 23-61| 5-30 | 6-10 [11 25 36]17 57|13 14 10 6] 200 15 HOLMES, Jonathan 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0O 30 0 0 0 3
FG % Ist Half: 11-29 37.9% 2nd half: 12-32 37.5% Game: 23-61 37.7% Deadball 24 HENDERSON, Ethan 00 1 00100 ) 0 0 0 0 0000 0 3
3FG % Ist Half: 2-14 14.3% 2nd half: 3-16 18.8% Game: 5-30 16.7% Rebounds 35 CHANEY, Reggie 35|00 |12 1 3 42 7 011 0 15
FT % istHalf: 5-6 83.3% 2ndhal: 1-4 25.0% Game: 6-10 60.0% 2 Team 2 1 3 1
Totals 30-57(11-18 [13-20 | 10 22 32|17 84|18 11 7 10| 200
Texas A&M 64 © 13-15,6-10 SEC FG % 1st Half: 9-25 36.0% 2nd half: 21-32 65.6% Game: 30-57 52.6% Deadball
Total | 3-Ptr Rebounds 3FG % Ist Half: 3-8 37.5% 2ndhalf: 8-10 80.0% Game: 11-18 61.1% Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF_ TP| A FT % ist Half: 8-12 66.7% 2nd half: 5-8 62.5% Game: 13-20 65.0% 4
01 Flagg,Savion <|10-21] 24 | 00 | 6 6 12| 0 22| 2 i
11 Mitchell, Wendell *|3-14 | 1-5 6-6 0 8 8 0 13| 3 Vanderbilt 48 e 9-21, 0-17 SEC
12 Collins,Chris «| 0-0 | 00|00 |0 2 200 o0 Total  3-Ptr Rebounds
13 Mahan,Brandon <[ 0-1 |00 |00 |1 1 22 00 ##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__ TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
21 Mekowulu,Christian *| 7-15 0-1 5-11 7 512 2 19| 1 11 SHITTU, Simisola £l 4-7 0-0 0-2 1 2 312 8 2 7 0 0| 23
oo Chandler,Jay Jay 2-3) 1-2 0-0 0 3 311 5 3 15 BROWN, Clevon fl 0-1 0-0 0-0 3 1 45 01 2 0 015
04 French,Mark 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0| 0 24 NESMITH, Aaron f| 4-13 1-8 2-2 2 4 6/ 3 111 0 3 1 0| 36
22 Byers,Frank 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O0f 0 ol 0 oo LEE, Saben g| 2-8 0-2 0-4 1 2 3] 3 4 4 4 0 1| 37
24 Walker, John 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1] 3 0l 1 02 TOYE, Joe g| 2-14 | 2-10 0-0 0 0 0 1 6/ 0 1 2 0] 33
32 Nebo,Josh 225 0-0 1-2 0 1 1] 4 5| 0 o1 WETZELL, Yanni 2-6 =7 2-2 7 411 4 711 4 0 1] 29
Team 3 1 4 03 EVANS, Maxwell 2-4 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 6/ 3 0 0 1] 12
Totals 24-63 | 4-13 |12-19 |17 28 45/ 12 64|10 12 13 MOYER, Matthew 0-1 0-1 6-6 1 4 5 0 6/ 0 0 0 0] 13
FG % lstHalf: 10-28 35.7% 2nd half: 14-35 40.0% Game: 24-63 38.1% Deadball 14 RICE, Isaiah 0-0 | 0-0 | 0-0 ) 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 1
3FG % IstHalf: 2-6 33.3% 2ndhalf: 2-7 28.6% Game: 4-13 30.8% Rebounds 30 HUNT, Mac 0-0 | 0-0 | 00 | 0 O OO0 O OO0 O O 1
FT % istHalf: 3-9 33.3% 2ndhalf: 9-10 90.0% Game: 12-19 63.2% 41 Team 4 3 7 2
Totals 16-54 | 6-27 |10-16 |19 20 39|19 48|11 23 3 3]200
Officials: Sean Casey, R.B. Clyburn, Josue Nieves
Technical fouls: Vanderbilt-None. Texas A&M-None. FG % 1st Half: 6-28 21.4% 2nd half: 10-26 38.5% Game: 16-54 29.6% Deadball
Attendance: 7679 3FG % Ist Half: 3-15 20.0% 2nd half: 3-12 25.0% Game: 6-27 22.2% Rebounds
FT % Ist Half: 10-13 76.9% 2nd hal: 0-3  0.0% Game: 10-16 62.5% 3
[Score by periods [[ast [2nd ] Tota_( . W To/f(f) C;nd Fost e Offcials: Terry Oglesby, Steven And patrick &
oints  Paint ance Break Bendt icials: Terry Oglesby, Steven Anderson, Patrick Evans
H::::ﬂ:’l } %2 } gg } :Z | wu 2 11 13 6 20 Technical fouls: Aficanaas.None. vanderbit-None
TAMU 36 13 16 2 10 Attendance: 8517
Last FG - VU 2nd-00:10, TAMU 2nd-01:28. Score tied - 1 time. [Score by periods [ ist [2nd | Total | n and
Ve for 21105, TAMG led for 1754, Game.was Hed for 01:03. fead chenged - 1 time Arkansas 2055 84 Pots  Paint T/ Chance Break Bench
Vanderbilt 25[23 48 wu 20 8 11 4 19
Last FG - AR 2nd-00:24, VU 2nd-00:07. Score tied - 2 times.
Largest lead - AR by 38 2nd-00:24, VU by 10 1st-13:17. Lead changed - 1 time.
AR led for 26:14. VU led for 11:18. Game was tied for 02:28.
Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Vanderbilt vs LSU Vanderbilt vs Texas A&M
03/09/19 7:31 p.m. at Baton Rouge, Louisiana (Maravich Center) 03/13/19 8:42 PM CT at Bridgestone Arena, Nashville, Tennessee
Vanderbilt 59 e 9-22 (0-18) Vanderbilt 52 ¢ 9-23; 0-18 SEC
Total  3-Ptr Rebounds Total  3-Ptr Rebounds
##_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO #+_Player FG-FGA |FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
11 SHITTU, Simisola f| 0-6 0-0 3-8 1 5 6 3 31 4 15 Clevon Brown fl 2-4 0-1 0-0 0 2 23 40 0 0 1| 19
15 BROWN, Clevon f| 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 51 50 0 24 Aaron Nesmith fl 3-8 1-6 0-0 12 311 712 2 0 1| 32
24 NESMITH, Aaron £l 3-9 2-6 0-0 0 2 21 8 1 0 o1 Yanni Wetzell c| 3-4 0-1 4-5 5 510/ 4 100 0 1 0 2| 27
0o LEE, Saben g| 6-9 3-6 1-2 0 1 1] 1 16/ 3 1 00 Saben Lee g| 7-13 1-2 4-8 0 0 O 1 19/ 0 4 1 3| 40
02 TOYE, Joe g| 1-4 0-3 2-2 0 0 0f 1 4 1 0 03 Maxwell Evans g| 0-4 0-3 0-0 0 0 0] 0 01 0 0 o0 11
o1 WETZELL, Yanni 5-8 1-1 0-0 2 3 5 3 11 1 3 02 Joe Toye 1-3 0-1 0-0 10 1] 0 200 2 0 O 8
03 EVANS, Maxwell 2-4 2-4 1-2 0 0 0] 3 7/ 0 1 11 Simisola Shittu 2-3 0-0 2-2 1 3 4 0 6/ 2 3 0 2| 17
13 MOYER, Matthew 2-6 1-1 0-0 1 3 4 0 5 0 0 13 Matthew Moyer 0-2 0-2 1-2 3 2 5 4 1l 1 0 0 1| 19
Team 2 1 3 1 32 Matt Ryan 1-10 1-8 0-0 0 2 20 3] 0 1 1 3] 27
Totals 21-51| 9-21 | 8-16 9 17 26|13 59| 7 10 Team 2 0 2
FG % 1st Half: 9-27 33.3% 2nd half: 12-24 50.0% Game: 21-51 41.2% Deadball Totals 19-5113-24 [11-171]13 16 29[13 52| 6 13 2 13]200
3FG % IstHalf: 4-11 36.4% 2nd half: 5-10 50.0% Game: 9-21 42.9% Rebounds FG % ist Hal: 8-22 36.4% 2nd half: 11-29 37.9% Game: 19-51 37.3% Deadball
FT % 1st Half: 6-12 50.0% 2nd half: 2-4 50.0% Game: 8-16 50.0% 4 3FG % IstHalf: 0-10 0.0% 2nd half: 3-14 21.4% Game: 3-24 12.5% Rebounds.
FT% IstHalf: 3-8 37.5% 2ndhal: 8-9 88.9% Game: 11-17 64.7% 3
LSU 80 e 26-5 (16-2)
Total ~ 3-Ptr Rebounds Texas A&M 69 ¢ 14-17; 6-12 SEC
++_Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF_ TP| A Total  3-Ptr Rebounds
11 K. Bigby-Williams 7| 57 00 |00 5 611 3 10 0 1 ++ Player FG-FGA |FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF__ TP| A TO Blk Sti| Min
24 Emmitt Williams £l 3-8 0-0 0-0 5 3 8 2 6/ 1 1 21 Christian Mekowulu £l 3-6 0-0 3-3 18 94 90 2 0 0] 22
03 Tremont Waters g| 6-12 1-4 1-1 0 4 4 1 14| 8 2 oo Jay Jay Chandler g| 5-10 2-3 1-2 0 3 3/ 3 13 2 0 0 5| 32
04 Skylar Mays g| 4-8 -5 B0 0 4 4 2 13| 4 2 o1 Savion Flagg g|12-16| 3-4 2-2 3 3 6/ 1 2901 4 1 0| 35
14 Marlon Taylor g| 3-6 0-1 4-7 12 3 2 1001 1 11 Wendell Mitchell g| 3-10 | 1-4 0-1 1 3 42 7,3 5 0 3 31
12 Marshall Graves 4-9 4-8 0-0 11 200 12/ 0 O 12 Chris Collins 9| 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0] 31
13 Will Reese 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 01 0 04 Mark French 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 11 0 0 1 0 2| 15
22 Darius Days 5-9 5-6 0-0 0 4 4 4 15 2 0 13 Brandon Mahan 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0f 0 0 0 O 11
Team 11 2 2 24 John Walker III 0-1 0-0 0-0 2 0 2|1 000 1 0 O 5
Totals 30-59 [12-24| 8-13 [13 25 38[14 80[17 9 3 5]200 31 Luke McGhee 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 00 O0O0CTO 1
FG % 1st Half: 15-27 55.6% 2nd half: 15-32 46.9% Game: 30-59 50.8% Deadball E2BploshlNebo 5= 008 Ie=o e I | T L O S O B 7
3FG % IstHalf: 7-13 53.8% 2nd half: 5-11 45.5% Game: 12-24 50.0% Rebounds Team 11 2
FT % 1st Half: 6-9 66.7% 2ndhalf: 2-4 50.0% Game: 8-13 61.5% 4 Totals 28-52| 6-13 | 7-11 |11 22 33|15 69| 7 15 1 11]200
Officials: Jason Baker, Josue Nieves, Glenn Tuitt FG % 1st Half: 14-29 48.3% 2nd half: 14-23 60.9% Game: 28-52 53.8% Deadball
Technical fouls: Vanderbilt-None. LSU-None. 3FG % istHalf: 3-8 37.5% 2ndhalf: 3-5 60.0% Game: 6-13 46.2% Rebounds
Attendance: 13546 FT % 1stHalf: 3-4 75.0% 2ndhalf: 4-7 57.1% Game: 7-11 63.6% 1
e by peri Tot [2nd | Total n % 2nd  Fast Officials: Pat Adams, Steven Anderson, Owen Shortt
}3::‘1;;"(“ ods } 55 } 31"} ;%' points Pumt D0 Chake Bk Bench Technical fouls: Vanderbilt-None. Texas A&M-None.
w 24 7 9 0o 23 Attendance: 10849
[Lsu [43737] 80 Lsu 2 12 12 4 2
[Score by periods [ist T2nd [ Total I of 2nd
L0 2020 S, e e e Fanseie (57551 52 o, Ee o o ol o
VU led for 00:31. LSU led for 38:52. Game was tied for 00:27 [Texasnsm — [34[35] 69 | TEXASA 36 17 10 8 11
Last FG - VANDY 2nd-00:56, TEXASAM 2nd-00:27. Score tied - 1 time.
Largest lead - VANDY None, TEXASAM by 21 2nd-10:28. Lead changed - 0 times.

VANDY led for 00:00. TEXASAM led for 39:23. Game was tied for 00:37.
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2018-19 INDIVIDUAL HIGHS

Points

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Att.

FG Pct. (min 5 made)
3-Point FG Made

3-Point FG Att.
3-PtFG Pct.

Free Throws Made
Free Throws Att.

FT Pct (min 10 made)
Rebounds

Assists

Steals
Blocks
Turnovers
Minutes

Plus/Minus

Player Efficiency (EFF)
1st Half Points

2nd Half Points

Off Rebounds
Bench Points

33
12
21
.889

11

18

Vanderbilt
GARLAND,DARIUS vs. Liberty (11-19-18)
GARLAND,DARIUS vs. Liberty (11-19-18)
NESMITH,AARON vs. Auburn (02-16-19)

(8-9) LEE,SABEN vs. Tennessee State (12-29-18)
GARLAND,DARIUS vs. Liberty (11-19-18)
NESMITH,AARON vs. South Carolina (01-16-19)
RYAN,MATT vs. Winthrop (11-06-18)
RYAN,MATT at Florida (02-13-19)

(4-6) NESMITH,AARON vs. Kentucky (01-29-19)

(4-6) TOYE,JOE at Arkansas (02-05-19)
NESMITH,AARON at Florida (02-13-19)
LEE,SABEN vs. South Carolina (01-16-19)

(12-15) NESMITH,AARON at Florida (02-13-19)
SHITTU,SIMISOLA at Southern California (11-11-18)
LEE,SABEN vs. Tennessee (01-23-19)
LEE,SABEN at Mizzou (02-02-19)
WETZELL,YANNI at Tennessee (02-19-19)
BROWN,CLEVON at Texas AM (03-02-19)
SHITTU,SIMISOLA vs. Arkansas (03-06-19)
LEE,SABEN vs. Tennessee (01-23-19)
NESMITH,AARON vs. Tennessee (01-23-19)
WETZELL,YANNI vs. Arizona State (12-17-18)
NESMITH,AARON vs. Savannah State (11-27-18)
NESMITH,AARON vs. South Carolina (01-16-19)
GARLAND,DARIUS vs. Liberty (11-19-18)
LEE,SABEN vs. Alabama (02-09-19)
SHITTU,SIMISOLA at Southern California (11-11-18)
NESMITH,AARON vs. Savannah State (11-27-18)

Points

Field Goals Made
Field Goals Attempted
FG Pct (min 5 made)
3-Point FG Made
3-Point FG Att.

3-Pt FG Pct

Free Throws Made
Free Throw Att.

FT Pct (min 11 made)
Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked Shots
Turnovers

Player Efficiency (EFF)
1st Half Points

2nd Half Points
Offensive Rebounds

Opponent
43 WILLIAMS,GRANT vs Tennessee (2019-01-23)
12 FLAGG,SAVION vs Texas AM (2019-03-13)
21 FLAGG,SAVION at Texas AM (2019-03-02)
1.000 (5-5) HAYES,KEVARRIUS vs Florida (2019-02-27)
6 JOE,ISAIAH at Arkansas (2019-02-05)
10 JOE,ISAIAH at Arkansas (2019-02-05)
1.000 (4-4) CHANEY,ARMANI vs Tennessee St. (2018-12-29)
23 WILLIAMS,GRANT vs Tennessee (2019-01-23)
23 WILLIAMS,GRANT vs Tennessee (2019-01-23)
1.000 (23-23) WILLIAMS,GRANT vs Tennessee (2019-01-23)
18 RAKOCEVIC,NICK at USC (2018-11-11)
8 HAGANS,ASHTON vs Kentucky (2019-01-29)
8 HARPER,JARED vs Auburn (2019-02-16)
8 WATERS,TREMONT at LSU (2019-03-09)
5 HARPER,TYRELL vs Savannah State (2018-11-27)
5 CHANDLER,JAY JAY vs Texas AM (2019-03-13)
5 CLAXTON,NICOLAS at Georgia (2019-01-09)
5 PICKETT,ADAM vs Winthrop (2018-11-06)
5 HARPER,TYRELL vs Savannah State (2018-11-27)
5 SAEED,ADAM vs Savannah State (2018-11-27)
5 HAGANS,ASHTON at Kentucky (2019-01-12)
5 SCHOFIELD,ADMIRAL at Tennessee (2019-02-19)
5 MITCHELL,WENDELL at Texas AM (2019-03-02)
50 WILLIAMS,GRANT vs Tennessee (2019-01-23)
18 WASHINGTON,PJ vs Kentucky (2019-01-29)
25 WILLIAMS,GRANT vs Tennessee (2019-01-23)
9 RAKOCEVIC,NICK at USC (2018-11-11)
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2018-19 HIGHS

Vanderbilt Game Highs Opponent Game Highs
POINTS 120 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) POINTS 88 vs. Tennessee (01-23-19)
FIELD GOALS MADE 42 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) FIELD GOALS MADE 36 at Oklahoma (01-26-19)
FIELD GOAL ATEMPTS 71 at Southern California (11-11-18) FIELD GOAL ATEMPTS 81 at Southern California (11-11-18)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 627 (42-67) vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .556 (30-54) vs. Kentucky (01-29-19)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 15 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) 3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 16 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18)
3 PTFG ATTEMPTS 30 vs. Winthrop (11-06-18) 3PTFG ATTEMPTS 43 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18)
30 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) 3 PT FG PERCENTAGE 611 (11-18) vs. Arkansas (03-06-19)
30 at Texas AM (03-02-19) FREE THROWS MADE 29 vs. Tennessee (01-23-19)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .500 (9-18) vs. Liberty (11-19-18) FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 35 vs. South Carolina (01-16-19)
.500 (15-30) vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 938 (15-16) vs. Florida (02-27-19)
FREE THROWS MADE 31 vs. UNC Asheville (12-31-18) REBOUNDS 47 at Southern California (11-11-18)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 40 vs. UNC Asheville (12-31-18) ASSISTS 18 vs. Kentucky (01-29-19)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 947 (18-19) vs. Middle Tennessee (12-05-18) 18 at Arkansas (02-05-19)
REBOUNDS 49 at Southern California (11-11-18) 18 vs. Arkansas (03-06-19)
49 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) STEALS 13 vs. Kent State (11-23-18)
ASSISTS 27 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) BLOCKED SHOTS 12 at Georgia (01-09-19)
STEALS 13 vs. Texas AM (03-13-19) TURNOVERS 19 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18)
BLOCKED SHOTS 10 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) FOULS 29 vs. South Carolina (01-16-19)
10 at Texas AM (03-02-19) 1ST HALF POINTS 46 vs. NC State (12-01-18)
TURNOVERS 23 vs. Arkansas (03-06-19) 2ND HALF POINTS 55 vs. Arkansas (03-06-19)
FOULS 29 vs. Tennessee (01-23-19) BENCH POINTS 39 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18)
1ST HALF POINTS 65 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) 2ND CHANCE POINTS 18 vs. NC State (12-01-18)
2ND HALF POINTS 55 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) POINTS IN THE PAINT 52 at Oklahoma (01-26-19)
55 vs. Tennessee State (12-29-18) FAST BREAK POINTS 13 at Southern California (11-11-18)
BENCH POINTS 64 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) 13 at Kentucky (01-12-19)
2ND CHANCE POINTS 22 at Southern California (11-11-18) 13 at Arkansas (02-05-19)
POINTS IN THE PAINT 53 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) LARGEST LEAD 38 vs. Kentucky (01-29-19)
FAST BREAK POINTS 23 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) 38 vs. Arkansas (03-06-19)
LARGEST LEAD 43 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) LARGEST VICTORY 36 vs. Arkansas (03-06-19)
LARGEST VICTORY 35 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) LARGEST 1ST HALF MARGIN 30 vs. Kentucky (01-29-19)
LARGEST 1ST HALF MARGIN 28 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) LARGEST 2ND HALF MARGIN 32 vs. Arkansas (03-06-19)
LARGEST 2ND HALF MARGIN 25 vs. UNC Asheville (12-31-18)
Vanderbilt Game Lows Opponent Game Lows
POINTS 46 at Tennessee (02-19-19) POINTS 51 vs. Middle Tennessee (12-05-18)
FIELD GOALS MADE 15 at Kansas State (12-22-18) FIELD GOALS MADE 1 vs. Auburn (02-16-19)
FIELD GOAL ATEMPTS 44 vs. South Carolina (01-16-19) FIELD GOAL ATEMPTS 44 at Kentucky (01-12-19)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 296 (16-54) vs. Arkansas (03-06-19) FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 318 (21-66) vs. Alcorn State (11-16-18)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 3 vs. NC State (12-01-18) 3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 2 vs. Middle Tennessee (12-05-18)
3 vs. Texas AM (03-13-19) 3PTFGATTEMPTS 13 at Texas AM (03-02-19)
3 PTFG ATTEMPTS 17 at Alabama (02-23-19) 13 vs. Texas AM (03-13-19)
17 vs. Florida (02-27-19) 3 PT FG PERCENTAGE 143 (2-14) vs. Middle Tennessee (12-05-18)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE 125 (3-24) vs. Texas AM (03-13-19) FREE THROWS MADE 6 vs. Alcorn State (11-16-18)
FREE THROWS MADE 3 at Tennessee (02-19-19) 6 at Tennessee (02-19-19)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 6 at Tennessee (02-19-19) FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 9 vs. Alcorn State (11-16-18)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .500 (6-12) at Kentucky (01-12-19) 9 at Oklahoma (01-26-19)
.500 (9-18) vs. Kentucky (01-29-19) 9 at Tennessee (02-19-19)
.500 (3-6) at Tennessee (02-19-19) FREE THROW PERCENTAGE AT4 (9-19) vs. Middle Tennessee (12-05-18)
.500 (7-14) vs. Florida (02-27-19) REBOUNDS 20 vs. UNC Asheville (12-31-18)
.500 (8-16) at LSU (03-09-19) ASSISTS 4 at Florida (02-13-19)
REBOUNDS 21 at Kentucky (01-12-19) STEALS 3 vs. NC State (12-01-18)
ASSISTS 6 at Kentucky (01-12-19) 3 vs. Middle Tennessee (12-05-18)
6 vs. Mississippi State (01-19-19) BLOCKED SHOTS 12 at Georgia (01-09-19)
6 vs. Texas AM (03-13-19) TURNOVERS 7 at Kansas State (12-22-18)
STEALS 1 vs. Auburn (02-16-19) 7 vs. Kentucky (01-29-19)
BLOCKED SHOTS 10 vs. Savannah State (11-27-18) 7 vs. Auburn (02-16-19)
10 at Texas AM (03-02-19) FOULS 11 at Tennessee (02-19-19)
TURNOVERS 9 vs. Tennessee State (12-29-18) 1ST HALF POINTS 21 vs. Middle Tennessee (12-05-18)
FOULS 11 vs. Alcorn State (11-16-18) 2ND HALF POINTS 22 at Tennessee (02-19-19)
11 vs. Mississippi State (01-19-19) BENCH POINTS 6 vs. Middle Tennessee (12-05-18)
1ST HALF POINTS 15 vs. Kentucky (01-29-19) 2ND CHANCE POINTS 3 vs. Kent State (11-23-18)
2ND HALF POINTS 17 at Kentucky (01-12-19) POINTS IN THE PAINT 12 vs. Auburn (02-16-19)
BENCH POINTS 6 vs. Kentucky (01-29-19)
2ND CHANCE POINTS 2 vs. Alcorn State (11-16-18)
2 at Oklahoma (01-26-19)
POINTS IN THE PAINT 12 vs. Kentucky (01-29-19)
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2018-19 SEC STANDINGS

SEC Pct. Home Away ALL Pct. Home Away Neutral Streak Postseason
LSU& 16-2 .889 72 9-0 28-7 .800 15-2 91 4-4 L1 NCAA Regional Semifinals
Kentucky 15-3 833 81 72 30-7 811 17-1 8-2 5-4 L1 NCAA Regional Finals
Tennessee 15-3 833 9-0 6-3 31-6 838 18-0 7-3 6-3 L1 NCAARegional Semifinals
South Carolina 11-7 .611 72 4-5 16-16 .500 11-6 4-8 12 L1 -
Auburn® 11-7 611 72 4-5 30-10 750 15-2 5-6 10-2 L1 NCAA National Semifinals
Mississippi State 10-8 .556 6-3 4-5 23-11 677 14-3 55 43 L2 NCAA First Round
Ole Miss 10-8 .556 5-4 5-4 20-13 .606 11-6 6-5 32 L2 NCAA First Round
Florida 9-9 .500 4-5 5-4 20-16 .556 9-6 56 6-4 L1 NCAA Second Round
Arkansas 8-10 444 5-4 3-6 18-16 529 12-6 5-8 1-2 L1 NIT Second Round
Alabama 8-10 A44 5-4 36 18-16 .529 10-6 5-8 32 L2 NIT First Round
Texas A&M 6-12 333 36 36 14-18 438 9-8 4-7 13 L1 -
Missouri 5-13 278 36 2-7 15-17 469 9-7 2-8 4-2 L1
Georgia 2-16 111 1-8 1-8 11-21 344 89 29 13 L3
Vanderbilt 0-18 .000 0-9 0-9 9-23 281 8-10 1-11 0-2 L20
&- SEC Champion; * - SEC Tournament Champion
NCAA Tournament Results NIT Results Sltar Mays, LS,

March 21

East First Round - Jacksonville, Fla.

3LSU 79, 14 Yale 74

Midwest First Round - Salt Lake City, Utah
5 Auburn 78, 12 New Mexico St. 77

West First Round - Des Moines, lowa

10 Florida 70, 7 Nevada 61

Midwest First Round - Jacksonville, Fla.

2 Kentucky 79, 15 Abilene Christian 44

March 22

South First Round - Columbia, S.C.
9 Oklahoma 95, 8 Ole Miss 72

South First Round - Columbus, Ohio
2 Tennessee 77, 15 Colgate 70

East First Round - San Jose, Calif.
12 Liberty 80, 5 Mississippi State 76

March 23

East Second Round - Jacksonville, Fla.

3 LSU 69, 6 Maryland 67

Midwest Second Round - Jacksonville, Fla.

2 Kentucky 62, 7 Wofford 56

West Second Round - Des Moines, lowa

2 Michigan 64, 10 Florida 49

Midwest Second Round - Salt Lake City, Utah
5 Auburn 89, 4 Kansas 75

March 24
South Second Round - Columbus, Ohio
2 Tennessee 83, 10 lowa 77 ot

March 28
South Region Semifinal - Louisville, Ky.
3 Purdue 99, 2 Tennessee 94 ot

Friday, March 29

East Region Semifinal - Washington, D.C.

2 Michigan St. 80, 3 LSU 63

Midwest Region Semifinal - Kansas City, Mo.
5 Auburn 97, 1 North Carolina 80

2 Kentucky 62, 3 Houston 58

Sunday, March 30
Midwest Region Final - Kansas City, Mo.
5 Auburn 77,2 Kentucky 71 ot

Saturday, April 6
National Semifinals - Minneapolis, Minn.
1Virginia 63, 5 Auburn 62

Tuesday, March 19
5 Arkansas 84, at 4 Providence 72

Wednesday, March 20
8 Norfolk St. 80, at 1 Alabama 79 ot

Saturday, March 23
at 1 Indiana 63, 5 Arkansas 60

SEC Tournament Results
Bridgestone Arena, Nashville, Tenn.

First Round

M13  (12) Missouri 71, (13) Georgia 61 (SECN)

M13  (11) Texas A&M 69, (14) Vanderbilt 52 (SECN)

Second Round

M14  (8)Florida 66, (9) Arkansas 50 (SECN)

M14  (5) Auburn 81, (12) Missouri 71 (SECN)

M14  (10) Alabama 62, (7) Ole Miss 56 (SECN)

M14  (6) Mississippi State 80, (11) Texas A&M 54 (SECN)

Quarterfinals
M15  (8)Florida 76, (1) LSU 73 (SECN)

M15  (5) Auburn 73, (4) South Carolina 64 (SECN)

M15  (2) Kentucky 73, (10) Alabama 55 (SECN)

M15  (3) Tennessee 83, (6) Mississippi State 76 (SECN)
Semifinals

M16  (5) Auburn 65, (8) Florida 62 (ESPN)
M16  (3) Tennessee 82, (2) Kentucky 78 (ESPN)

Championship
M17  (5) Auburn 84, (3) Tennessee 64 (ESPN)

SEC POSTSEASON HONORS
First Team All-SEC

Daniel Gafford, Arkansas, C, AP

PJ Washington, Kentucky, C, AP

Tremont Waters, LSU, C, AP

Breein Tyree, Ole Miss, C

Quinndary Weatherspoon, Mississippi St., C, AP
Chris Silva, South Carolina, C

Admiral Schofield, Tennessee, C

Grant Williams, Tennessee, C, AP

Second-Team All-SEC

Bryce Brown, Auburn, C
Jared Harper, Auburn, C, AP
Nicolas Claxton, Georgia, C
Tyler Herro, Kentucky, C
Keldon Johnson, Kentucky, C

Terence Davis, Ole Miss, C

Breein Tyree, Ole Miss, AP

Chris Silva, South Carolina, AP
Jordan Bone, Tennessee, C, AP
Admiral Schofield, Tennessee, AP

SEC All-Freshman Team (Coaches Poll,
Kira Lewis Jr., Alabama

Isaiah Joe, Arkansas

Andrew Nembhard, Florida

Tyler Herro, Kentucky

Keldon Johnson, Kentucky

Naz Reid, LSU

Reggie Perry, Mississippi State

A.J. Lawson, South Carolina

SEC All-Defensive Team (Coaches Poll,
Donta Hall, Alabama

Daniel Gafford, Arkansas

Ashton Hagans, Kentucky

Tremont Waters, LSU

Chris Silva, South Carolina

SEC Coach of the Year
Kermit Davis, Ole Miss (C, AP)

SEC Player of the Year
Grant Williams, Tennessee (C, AP)

SEC Scholar-Athlete of the Year
Skylar Mays, LSU

SEC Freshman of the Year
Keldon Johnson, Kentucky

SEC Sixth-Man of the Year
Hassani Gravett, South Carolina

SEC Defensive Player of the Year
Tremont Waters, LSU (C)
Ashton Hagans, Kentucky (C)

(C) - SEC Coaches Poll; (AP) - Associated Press Poll;
*- Denotes unanimous vote; All ties when voting are not broken.
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